272020 R i Actian History
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00006

Applicant Name

Madam , | am not asking for CPO clarification, opinion or
suggestions. The information | asked as CERTIIED COPY, not
whather It & potified on the website of CRRI or not. | have not asked
far web notlice copy or whisther web nofice copy is based on ment
wise or nol. And is that the ment wise. | have clearly asked for

Text of Appeal CERTIFIED COPY for Point Mo, 1.2.3.4. So it says that according to
Section 2(1) of RT1 Act, 2005, To give me the malerialzed phato copy
which is certified by the Recruitment Committee during the
recrultment process. Certified copy of Mert list in paper 1 and paper
2, The committee cerified copy Is asked, which should be in
materialized form
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T Action Hislory

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 Mo. CRRI/
FAMART] - 76 Dated: 21.02.2020 To,

Sub: RT1 Appeal pertaining lo
Recrultment of Technician(1) and Technical Assistanl advertised vide
Advt. No, 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated: 07.03.2019 under RTI-Act 2005,
Regarding Recrultmant of Technician (1) and Technical Assistanl
advertised vide Advl, Mo, 01/PCMech-2019 dated 07.03.2018
seeking information under RTI-Act 2005 ate shown below: 01,
Certified copy of Total Number of Candidales atlended for Trade Test
for the post of TA-01, Area- Electronics. DZ. Cerfified copy of Total
Number candidates cleared Trade Test for the pest of TA-D1, Area —
Electronics. 03, Certified copy of Marit List in Paper 1 and Papar 2 of
MMHB&&MT&HhMmMNmWENEhU‘!MIUf
TA-01, Area: Elactronic, 04. Certified copy of Cut of Marks set for
paper-1 and Paper 2 of Computer Based Test held on 09th
Movember, 2018 for the post code TA-01, Area- Electronics. Reply of
this Section:- Point Mo, 1: A fotal 43 number of candidates attended
b Trade Test for the Post of TA-01. As far as certified copy in
respact of the same is concerned, It cannat be provided 1o the
applicant under Section B{e) of Right to Information Act, 2005, As per
Section 8(e), Information available 12 a person in his fiduciary
relationship, unless the competent authority is satisfied thal the larger
Reply of Appeal public interest warranis the disclosure of such information. Point No.
P 2: Copy of Result of Trade Tast for the post of Technical Assistant,
Area: Electronics (TA-01) ks placed at FrA. Paint No. 3: The Merit List
was prepared on the basis of marks obiained by the candidate in
Paper-l & lll and the same was declared vide web notice No.
1{686)2019-PL dated 25.11.2019, No separate meril list was
propared for Paper-i & |, Point No, 4: Cut off marks for Paper-|
{which was of qualifying nature) was selfixed by the Selection
Committes is as follows:- UR: 50 Marks, OBC: 45 Marks,
SC/PWINEWS: 40 Marks (F/B) Na cut off marks were setifived for
paper =Il by he Selection Committee These replies are wilh the
approval of the Compatent Autharity, Saftcopies will be sent by email
whereas hard coples of FiA & FIB will be provided only after
rocaiving the required fee for each page as per rules. Further, with
regard to clarification for reason of your queries as per RT| Act, 2005,
CPICIFAA is not supposed to give clarification/advicelopinion/creats
information, but only ta provide information (n any form available to
the authority, If you are not satisfied with this reply, you can cpt o file
a second appeal under Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-
2005, which is 20 days from the date of receipl of this communication
with the Central Information Commission, Within, the details are
given below: Second Appeltata Officer, Central Information
Commisaion CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Mang, Munirka, New
Dehi-110067, Fax: 26186536, Helpline No.: 011-267675 Nealima
Chakrabarty, FAA (CRRI), Room Mumbber N 106 Traffic and
Transportation Area CRRI, Mathura Road New-Dalhi 110025 Phone:

SR104487549
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 FIRST APPEAL 1BD22020
RECEINED
7 APPEAL FORWARDED  19M020000 Modal Officer Omling
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY
Prinl
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AT Ermail

Email neelima.crri@nic.in

Re: RTI Appeal pertaining to Recruitment of Technician(1) and Technical Assistant
advertised vide Advt. No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated: 07.03.2019 under RTI-Act 2005

From : Fri, Feb 21, 2020 06:56 PM

Subject : Re: RTI Appeal pertaining to Recruitment of Technician(1)
and Technical Assistant advertised vide Advt. No.
01/PC/Tech-2019 dated: 07.03.2019 under RTI-Act 2005

To : Neelima <neslima.cri@nic.in>

madam what you have given is false information please give me what | am asking for.
provide me the merit list of paper 1. why are you misguiding me. anyways | know how to get
the merit list copy.will get it.

On Fri, Feb 21, 2020 at 3:37 PM Neelima <neelima.crri@nic.in> wrote:

From: "Neelima" <neelima.crii@nic.in>

To:

Sent: Friday, February 21, 2020 3:33:28 PM

Subject: RTI Appeal pertaining to Recruitment of Technician(1) and Technical Assistant
advertised vide Advt. No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated: 07.03.2019 under RTI-Act 2005

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

MNo. CRRI} FAA/RTI - 76
Dated: 21.02.2020
To,

Sub; RT1 Appeal pertaining (o Becruitment of Techuician(]) and Technical Assistant advertised vide Advt, No.

Regonding Recruitment of Technician (1) and Technical Assistunt sdvertised vide Advt. No, 01/PCTech-2019
dated 07.03.2019 secking information under RT1-Act 2005 sre shown below:

0. Centified copy of Total Number of Candsdates attended For Trade Test For the post of TA-D11, Arca- Electronics.
2. Centified copy of Total Number candidates cleand Trade Test far the past of TA-01, Arca— Elecironics
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Email
0. Certified copy of Merit List in Paper | mnd Paper 2 of Computer Based Test held unWth Mevermber 2019 for the post of TA-01,
Area: Electromic.

4. Certified copy of Cut of Marks sct for paper-1 and Paper 2 of Computer Based Test hﬂdmlﬂm Naovember 2019 for the postoods
TA-Q1, Area- Electronics.

Reply._to this Section:=

Point No. 13 A total of 43 number of candidates attended the Trade Test for the Post of TA-01. As far as cenlified copy in
respect of the same is concerned, it eannot be provided 1o the applicant under Section Bie) of Right to Information Act,
2005, As per Section 8{c), information available to a persan in his fiduciary relationship, unless the competent authority
is satisfied that the larger public interest warrants the disclosure of such information.

Paint No. 2: Copy of Result of Trade Test for the post of Technical Assistant, Arca: Electronics (TA-01) is placed
ol

Polnt No. 3: The Merit List was preparsd on the basis of marks obiained by the candidate in Paper-11 & 111 and the same
was declared vide web natice Mo, 1(686)2019-PL dated 25.11,2009, No sepamate merit list was prepared for Paper-l &
1L

Point No. &: Cut off marks for Paper-1 (which was of qualifying nsture) was set/fixed by the Selection Committee
i a8 follows:-

UR: 50 Marks, OBC: 43 Marks, SC/PwIVEWS: 40 Marks (F/B)
Mo cut off marks were sct/fixed for paper <11 by the Selection Conumittes

MMMMMWHNWM.WW:MWMMMMH Fia B FB wil be
provided only after receiving the required fioe for each page &s per rukss. Further, with regard to clarffication for reason of your quenes
uwmum,mmuuwmmmmmumummmmn
any Torm mailatie to the authority. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you can opt o file 2 second appeal under Section (¥ 150f
the Right to Information ACt-2005, which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication with the Central Information
Commission, Within, the details afe given balow:

Secand Appellate Officer,

Central Information Commission CIC Bhawan,
Baba Gangnath Marg,

Munirka,

New Delhi-110067,

Fax: 26186536,

Helpline No.: 011-267675

Dr.Neelima Chakrabarty

Sr. Principal Scientist

Traffic Engineering and Safety Division
& FAA(RTI), ICC Chairperson

Central Road Research Institute

New-Delhi-110025
Phone-9810448759
{Purity patience and parseverance are the fhree essentials 1o success:Swami Vivekananda)
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FRo N1 199301 4-RT1-PL Dated: 31,02 3030

With reference to the RTI Appeal No. CRRIFAARTETT dated 20,02 2020 received from Sh, Vijay
Kumar A regarding Recrultment of Technician(1) and Technical Assistant advenised vide Advi No,
CPC Tech-2019 dated 07.03,2019 seeking information under RTI-Act 2005,

The appellant want the certified copees in materinlized form of the contents shown below:

0. Certified copy of Toml Number of Candidates antended for Trade Test for the post of TA-01,
Area- Electronics.

02. Centified copy of Total Number candidmies cleared Trade Test for the post of TA-01, Arca —
Electronics.

03. Certified copy of Merit List in Paper | and Paper 2 of Computer Based Test held on 09*
MNovermber 20019 for the post of TA-01,Area: Elecironic,

04. Certified copy of Cut of Marks set for paper-1 and Paper 2 of Computer Based Test hed on 09
November, 2019 for the post code TA-01, Area- Electronics

Reply of this Section:-

Foint No. 11 A total 43 number of candidates snended the Trade Test for the Post of TAOL, As far s
certified copy in respect of the same is concemed, it cannot be provided 1o the applicant under Section
8ic) of Right to Information Act, 2005, As per Section B{e), mformation available to & person in his
fiduciary relationship, unless the competent suthority is satisfied that the larger public nterest warmanis
the dischoure of such information.

Paint No. 2: Copy of Result of Trade Test for the post of Technical Assistant, Area; Electronics (TA-01)
is placed at FiA,

Point No. 3: The Merit List was prepared on the basis of marks obnined by the candidate in Paper-1l &
il and the same was dectared vide web notice No, 1(686)2019-PL dated 25.11.2019. No separate merit
list was prepared for Paper-1 & I1.

Paint No. 4: Cut off marks for Paper-1 (which was of qualifying rature) was sct/fined by the Selection
Comminee is as follows:-

LIR: S0 Marks, OBC: 45 Marks, SCPwIVEWS: 40 Marks (E/l)

Mo ot off marks were set/fived for paper —11 by the Selection Comminge.

Funher, FAA, CRRI b also requested to provide the information at FiA , F/5 SmleE 1o the appellan only
ufier receiving the required fee for each page s per rules.

This issues with the approval of the Competemt Autharity, CSIR-CRRI.
Forwarded to the FAA, CSIR-CRRI for firther necessary action.
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AT Asgend Divtaile

RTTAPPEAL DETAILS (3m7évamé st freror)

Appeal Registration CRRIN'A E 20000005

| Number (3 Tafraor
ﬁ'ﬂ'l} )

RTI Request Registration
No. (N3 3rans
Sl taor Fem):

Name (77 :

Address (99T) :

Pin code (R #hm) ;
State (T5=) ;

Phone Number (s
)

Email-ID d§#w-amdd

Status (FRufe) .

Citizenship Status

(TR :

CFIO Approached (H9%

Wdramésh .

CPIO's Order/Mecksion
- No.gHirdiamia w7 smdwr
ot e

CRRINTR 20000000 |
Dietails not provided
Lirfui

Tewdian

16332

Details it prrvivinled

RTI Appeal Recelved Date (9/02/2020

(I Ity wrey Y
.

RTI Request Registration 06/01/2020

Date (FREATE F7r
ST Y ) -

Gender (f&m)

Country (& ; India

Mabile Number (Hramde waq)

+

Educational Status (fhefors Above

Gradiate

et

Is Appellant Bellow Poverty No
Line ? (w2 3t Srarar

i a Ay .

Date of Receipt of CPIO's Details not

Order/Decision(@dramgait & provided

&/ forot & gt £y
A :

Ground for Amﬂ"m Provided Incsaimgaticre \l:all.'.u.hn’__l or False Information

T HIUR)

Text of RTI First Appeal CRRINRT 200000 |

FREmTE v sty (1) Leammed CT900 as in previons replies preferred to SEEK
( o REFUSAL WITHOL T GIVING DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR

T REFUSAL OF %41 TRAMATION as necessitated under act and
numeraes ligluonn judynmnts fike Bhagat Singh vs cic in which

wmmm ﬂmWEthmFlmwm



Filr )

A1 Appusi Dt

Delhi highcourt hase Lad down nevessity of CPIO to submit detaile
reasons for refisal of information pointwise. So CPIO reply is illegal
without giving detadled reasons for refusal.

(23 CPHO have mot aitached replies received from deemed CPIOs
wnder section 5041 of 17 a1, Such fabrication of reply by CPIO on
Iis own s violation of RT1 act and eplo deserves penality
disciplinary action i helil justificd by supreme court in sic vs state of
manipur juckzment

{31 Longitudinal gradicnt s essential part of road safety as well as
road research. Se CPIO atiitude of fabrication of reply is agiinst
definition of information under section 2({f) of RTi act,

{4) Uneer section 195110 any appeal proceedings, the onus to prove
thitt @ denial ol request was justified shall be on the Central Public
Informuticn OFcer ur Strie Public Information Officer, as the case
iy b, wh desicd the request. CPIO have failed 1o justify in detail
For denial of every infuimation ,

%) Kindly deliver pointwise speaking order with opportunity to me o
submit my view in real time during telephonic hearing as per
principles of natural justice as mandated in the RTI act, DoPT Guide
fior FAA-DM Nen 3 200810 dated 2510 April, 2008 esp. para-33.41.
Transeript of hearing will be very helpful in deciding second appeal at
CIC,

{6) Kindly comsicer throe supreme court judgments for disposal
necessituting detailod reasons poimwise by conducting quasi-judicial
hearings by excoutives ittuched |

fipsiwwrw.rtionling, gov IR TIVIS AV appoalDetsts phoTreg=HE KBURDY S5V X1 GuorFRart D2paXRCVANLITIED% 0



2102020 R -4y Attns Martory

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.CRRIN/RIE/Z0/00001

Applicant Name

ﬁub-bﬂallsululfmsmdabycnﬂlwmwmmb
NHAMMORT Hitraining engineers for longitudinal gradients
of National highways o comply drainage gradient (af least 1 jn 333
para-d.4.1 of IRC-SP-042) to anvoid unl;mmcd nccidents dus (o
shideting {para-1.1 of IRC-SP-042-2014) resulting from ponding of
waler (that is poor drainage gradient) in this decade (2010-2020 UN
road safaty decade) if any Ref-Such information is in wide public
interest under secton B(2) , T(9) of act, so needing disclosure
initiative of CRRI by lksaving national highways 1o be Nat causing .
undue accidents due to skidding in view of poor longitudinal gradient
{tess than 0.3% -disclosure of fake ROUTINE consultancy reparts
without undertaking unique consultancy works with research Input (1)
pdf Copy of part of road safety expert reports of CRRI SINCE 2mo
UN road eafaty decade 2010-2020) recommended |

Taxt of Application longitudinal gradients of Nalional highways (o comply
gradsent {al least 1 n 333 para-4.4.1 of IRC-SP-042) 1o avold undue
foad accidents due lo skidding (para-1.1 of IRC-SP-042-2014)
resulting from ponding of watar (2) pdf copy of list of stretches of fiat
NH in violation of IRC-SP-042 in your consultancy works undaraken
for National highways (4] pdf copy of training imparted {o highway
engineers for examining lenglludinal gradients of National highways
to comply drainage gradiant (at least 1 in 333 para-4.4.1 of IRC-5P.
042) to avold undue road aceisents due to skidding SINCE 2010 {
UN road safaty decade 2010-2020) (6) f pdf copy net compiled, copy
of exemplion given under section 4(1){a) from dgitizing,
Jataloging records since 2005 in last 14 years by competant
authority (7) Kindly provide information pointwise by complying para-

12,13 of DoPT GUIDE for CPIO{Z008 -atinched without directing me

to visit waebsito without giving
Reply of Application
Date of Action

SN Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks

1 RTI REQUEST OB 2000 heactal Cffices

RECEIVED
F REQUEST D202 Bl Dficer Forwarded To : A K. Segar
FORWARDED TO
CRIO

Print
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TRAFFIC ENGINEERING & SAFETY DIVISION
(FraraTa FiREREY va geam wHe)

= 17.02.2020

Sub: RTI - First Appeal submitted by Reference:
CRRIN/A/E/20/00005 received online on 9™ February 2020,

Ref: CRRI/FAA/RTI-76/02/20 dated 17™ February 2020

With reference to the above RTI applications our peint wise reply is
enclosed herewith for your further action.

i
I - E}\L s 8 b P
Ry "5"“_"-'“ : b t{.'."l i
{m imr{} | Tli Ll e {I_-l { ?iE}
HOD(TPE) HOD(TES)

Dr.Neelima Chakrabarty
First Appellate Authority



Reply to RTI No. CRRI/FAA/RTI-76,/02/20 dated 10,/02/2020

Sub: Details of efforts made by CRRI recommending to NHAI/MORTH /training engineers for increasing
longitudinal gradients of National Highways to comply drainage gradient (at least 1 in 333 para 4.4.1 of
IRC -SP-042-2014) to avoid undue road accidents due to skidding [ para 1.1, of SP-042-2014) resulting
from ponding of water ([ that is poar drainage gradient] in this decade [ 2010-2020 UN road safety
decade) if any Ref-such information is in wide public interest under section 8(2), 7 (9) of act, so needing
dizelosure initiative of CRRI by leoving National highways to be flat causing undue occidents due to
| skidding in view of poor longitudinal gradient [ less than 0.3%]) -disclosure of fake ROUTINE consultancy
reparts without undertaking undue consultancy works with research input.

Reply: The allegations given under reference are highly objectionable in the light of no such
documentary evidence provided hy the RTI applicant. It is to place on records that this institute has not done ,
issued any such fake road safety audit reports as alleged. If such allegations are continued to be made without
sound proof, we will be taking legal route course of action. This institute can give its viewpaoints only for any
road section for which it has undertaken road peometric design or the conduct of Road Safety Audit assigned by
| a specific road owning agency.

S.N. Question Reply

Pdf copy of part of road safety expert reports of
CRRI SINCE 2010 [ UN road safety decade
2010-2010) recommended increasing
longitudinal gradients of National highways to
comply drainage gradient (at least 1 in 333 para
441 of IRC -SP-042) to avoid undue road
accidents due to skidding {para 1.1 of IRC -5
042) resulting from ponding of water

Mo such case is encountered.

Pdf copy of list of stretches of flat NH in
2. | violation of IRC -3P-D42 in your consultancy | NIL
works undertaken for National Highways

Mo such exclusive training on examining
longitudinal gradients of National Highways
to comply drainage gradient at leost 1 in 333
para 4.4.1 of IRC -5P-042) has been imparted to
highway engineers.

However need for complying te drainage
gradient as per [RC SP -42 (2014) and other
safety requirements has been emphasized in
each road safety trainings imparted to
highway engineers since 2010,

Pdf copy of training imparted to highway
engineers for examining longitudinal gradients
of Mational Highways to comply drainage
3. | gradient at least 1 in 333 para 4.4.1 of IRC -5P-
042 to avoid to aveld undue road acefdents due |
to skidding SINCE 2010 [ UN road safety decade |
2010-2020)

If pdf copy not compiled, copy of exemption
given under section 4(1) (a) from digitizing
indexing, cataloging records since 2005 in last
14 years by competent authority,

4. Mot applicable.

Kindly provide information point wise by
5 | complying para 12, 13 of DoPT GUIDE fer CP10
(2008]

Relevant available information has already
been given in the above paragraphs.

- _._.\I, = = e = e

(AGE™M™M :.i_fu i\
Dr. Ravifidra Kumi® 1L Eade Subhash Chand.
HOD (TPE) (HOD (TES)
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- OFFIGE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
RIGMT TO CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025
TP ML T (aN

No. CRRY FAARTI - 78y 20 Date 19022020

Te,

Sty Dty of efiorts mude by CRAI recommanding 12 e ALMORTHaining engnenrs ot incrasing lonpitudingl geadents of Masiondl
Higtways 1o comply drairage gracient (af least 1 i 333 patn 4 4 | of iRC P-4} bo svoad unchae road scckdants dus o Skddng |
para 1.1 o-SPOMT20M4) resulting Yrom ponding of wies | Pt i pooe arnage giadent] in thin decade | 2000-2020 UN mad ralsty
decads) i any Rel-such inksmation is in wide publc inerest undar secton 2], 7 (8} of act, sg nesding dacksuny riatve of CRAI by
mvruuwnuummmauanqnmawwm:umum-
deMmmmﬂﬂmuqmmqmﬂﬂmm

HE i ace o S WTER L Vs ingfiiuie has ool done, Issued any HUCTY SaK8 rogd
. This bt can give 5 venpoits only oy 1030 80con ot WhEE S s ot
wmmwnmawwmmmwww-ww.

SN. Queries ———] Reply

Pdf copy of part of road safety expert
reparts of CRRI SINCE 2010 [ UN road
gafety decade 2010-2010)
recommended increasing longitudinal
1 gradients of National highways to |
" | comply drainage gradient (ot least I in |
333 paru 4.4.1 of IRC -5P-042) to avoid
undie road accidents due to skidding
(para 1.1 of IRC -5P-042) resulting fram
ponding of water

Mo such case is ancountered,

Pdf copy of list of stretches of flat NH in
viclation of [RC -5P-042 in your
consultancy works undertaken for
National Highways

NIL

[ No  such exclusive training on
examining longitudinal gradients of
Naticnal Highways te comply drainage
gradient at least 1 in 333 para 4.4.1 of
IRC -5P-042) has been imparted to
highway engineers.

Pdi copy of training Imparted to
highway engineers for examining
longitudinal  gradients of National |
Highways to comply drainage gradient |
at least 1 in 333 para 4.4.1 of IRC -5P- g wid for complieg 4o
0420 avoid to avoid undue rood s

accidents due to skidding SINCE 2010 ( | “reinage gradient as per IRC SP -42

UN road safety decade 2010-2020) _ | (201 ‘f;ﬂ"‘tﬁ;; ;;ﬁ’“}"w‘gﬁmrzﬁ

Neelima ﬂmhahut"li

| sufery troinings meaf to hl%qﬂ
Referance: RTI No. CRRNIAE2000005 s —&e
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| engineers since 2010.

If pdl copy not compiled. copy of |
exemption given under section 4(1) [a) i
from digitizing. indexing, cataloging | Not applicable.
records since 2005 in last 14 years by |
competent authority. |

Kindly provide information point wise | Relevant avallable information has

by complying para 12, 13 of DoPT | already been given in the above
GUIDE for CPIO f2008) I

Further, wifh isgend Io codficalion for temon of your guenes o5 par BTI Acy 2004, CRUOFAA b mol suppossd bo e
darficationdadvicniopinion/rasta

Information. But aely i preveda inkermaton i any lom svatabls 1o e suthorty, I you oo sol satsied

wilh T reply, you can opt b file a second mpeal under Secion (1) Yol e Fight i information At 2005, which is B0 days from e
chafe of recaint of this comemunicaion with P Central infermuron Commeson Withie, the detals s given balow.

Rederence: RTI M. CRRIMAEZ2000003,

Neelima Chakrabarty
FAA [CSIR-CRRI)
Mathura Road, N Delhi 110025

sz



11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00009

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN. Action Taken
1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=aVUyLzkySGd4T2FNVIArMENBZTIEVTQvcOVHbTZZK2xXVUd3MDdPaE04cz060pBINj%2B...

Dhiraj Singh

No response.

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No. CRRI/
FAA/RTI/ CRRIN/A/E/20/00009 Dated: 15th June 2020 To, Mr. Dhiraj
Singh Village-Dabethua Post Dabethua PS Phulpur Distt-Sonbhadra
UP,India First Appeal Reference RTI Application No.
CRRIN/A/E/20/00009 received online on 05th June 2020 Sir, This is
in reference to the above RTI appeal, the information was sought
from the all the respective R&D Divisions of the Institute and the
summery of the reply received is as under: RTI Query Reply to this
Section =& 1: T8 fh IR WeR [98R P Site & g A=Md 8R4 2,
I TEdGR T Feiel H HHARN T R 9 ga § 39% IR § &RXR
U T Jf. Iad Ul § 01E fGHeR 2019 H AT fora SRt gR1
& &faURd B & ey T Sffg ST of & TRIH I Iuds HRIS T8

gwﬁ@éaﬁmmwﬁaﬁwaﬁ JeR2 U8 Bt FAH
St & TRIF gRT 1 T3 5id RUIE YR WBR & H1g IS HATag Pl
H9 U BT 752 1 i RUIE & uyd Bis SrIdme! & T5? afe g df
fIaRU1 S &1 HUT HY? R 1 BT IR T§ TAHBRI TR & faradt oft
faumT ¥ Feifd 751 B 19r: I9d RUIE &t srmfd Juds 78l § | FoR 2
1 IR T Al T G T A Feferd 7E1 €, 39 fig v 2
YR IS Gar Sudey eI 81 afe 3y 39 IR | Uy gt 8, o 31T
I BT BR AFTIH -2005 Pt URT 19 (3) P d8d gasl U
R T $I [T I I&d §, S helg TN & 1Y 3 AR
1 It Bt IRIE I 90 7 iR BT 391 =t foam man € fcdia
ST HEHRY, Bt JaT STANT , TS Ha, FIET Y AN,

, s faeal -110067, Hha: 26186536, 8¢UATS = . 011-267675

TIehadl, FAA (CRRI), HHRT &R TF 106 ITAATT 3R gRae &=
CRRI, TYRT € To-faeell 110025 BH: 9810448759

Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks
05/06/2020
06/06/2020 Nodal Officer Online
10/06/2020 FAA - Dr. Please provide the file for necessary
Neelima action
Chakrabarty
15/06/2020 FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

11
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i OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
WIGNT 0 CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

iNFORMATION

Mo. CRRN FAARTI CRRINWE/ 2000009
Datad: 15 June 2020
To,

Mr. Dhiraj Singh
Phulpur

Disit-Sonbhada
UP India

This is in refarenca to the above RTI appeal, the information was sought from the all the respective RED Divisions of the
Institute and the summary of the reply recaived  |s as under:

RTT Query Reply to this Section
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T 10446759




11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00010

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN.

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=K0JjOGxDTjIORHdpMGpruUgwWXByVUVKTUFzOFgrVU9RaEY0ZmtORy9ImMVTO60IAY8%2F...

Action Taken

SANJAYA KUMAR PANIGRAHI

Sir/Madam, This is first appeal to you to provide information since
CPIO,CRRI has not provided information with reference to my RTI
application dt 22-05-2020 (CRRIN/R/E/20/00034).1 have asked
information about IS code Para and Page reference details for
Acceptance criteria and Formula adopted by CRRI in its report dt 03
March 2014. CRRI knows which Para and which page of IS code it
has referred while quoting the Acceptance criteria and Formula in its
report.This information can not be given by BIS.| am aware that BIS
is providing complete IS code documents to public against
payment.But in this case | do not need entire document.l need
information which CRRI has referred from IS code (IS 456-2000)
while preparing the Report. | want to know the specific standard
provisions adopted by CRRI in preparing the report 03 March 2014.
CPIO,CRRI has denied the information mentioning that CRRI is not
authorized to provide scanned and certified document of BIS.In this
case particular information desired is available only with CRRI and
not with BIS.Under RTI Act and rules ,CRRI can provide these details
to me as Indian Standard (IS) codes are available to public .There is
no restriction in providing information and particular pages from IS
codes referred by CRRI.Mr.B.M.Sharma,then Area Advisor,CRRI has
not specified Para of IS code in his report and now CPIO,CRRI does
not want to share information.This is not desirable from CRRI which
should maintain transparency in its work. You are requested to
provide the information details to me as desired in my application dt
22-05-2020 (CRRIN/R/E/20/00034) immediately.

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No. CRRI/
FAA/RTI CRRIN/A/E/20/00010 Dated: 18.06.2020 To, Mr. Sanjaya
Kumar Panigrahi O-22-2nd Floor, Lajpat Nagar-1l Near Vinobapuri
Metro station New —Delhi-110024 kumar0674@yahoo.com Phone :
+91-9953445536 First Appeal Reference RTI Application No.
CRRIN/A/E/20/00010 received online on 10/06/2020 Sir, This is in
reference to the above RTI appeal, the information was sought from
the respective RP Division and the reply received is as under: RTI
Query | have asked information about IS code Para and Page
reference details for Acceptance criteria and Formula adopted by
CRRI in its report dt 03 March 2014. | need information which CRRI
has referred from IS code (IS 456-2000) while preparing the Report. |
want to know the specific standard provisions adopted by CRRI in
preparing the report 03 March 2014. Reply to this Section With
reference to CRRI report dated 03 March 2014, the acceptance
criteria have been used as per Clause No. 17.4.3 and The formula
for finding compressive strength as per Clause No. 6.2.2. of IS
456:2000 has been used. Further, with regard to clarification for the
reason of your queries as per RTI Act, 2005, CPIO/FAA is not
supposed to give clarification/advice/opinion/create information, but
only to provide information in any form available to the authority. If
you are not satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file a second
appeal under Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-2005,
which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication with
the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are given
below: Second Appellate Officer, Central Information Commission
CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067,
Fax: 26186536, Helpline No.: 011-267675 Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA
(CRRI) Room Number N 106 Traffic and Transportation Area CRRI,
Mathura Road New-Delhi 110025 Phone: 9810448759

Date of Action
Action Taken By

Remarks

1/2



11/3/2020

1 FIRST APPEAL 10/06/2020
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED 14/06/2020
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT 15/06/2020
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED 18/06/2020
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=K0JjOGxDTjIORHdpMGpruUgwWXByVUVKTUFzOFgrVU9RaEY0ZmtORy9ImMVTO60IAY8%2F...

Action History

Nodal Officer

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

Online

Please send the related file

22



OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI-11 0025

qana
=| wfremy
r “E‘E’h' Dated : 04.06.2020.

1]

Ref. No. = CPRIO/ 765
To

Sh. Sanjay Kumar Panigrahi
H.No. 0-22 , 2™ Floor,
Lajpat Nagar-Il,

New Delhi - 110024,

Subject: - Right To Information Act 2005,

Reference: - RTI application dated 22.05.2020, Regn, No, CRRIN/R/E/20/00034.

Sir,

With reference to the above RTI application, the information received from
respective division/Section/Person as follows:-

Reply : CRRI is not authorized to provide scanned & certified copies of BIS and
IRC Codes. You may get the required codes from BIS & IRC directly. National Tent
House may be contacted for the age of cores, as the report was made by them.

Incase, you are not satisfied with above information. you may refer
an appeal to Mrs. Neelima Chakraborty, FAA, RTI.

+

[ A
yv"‘\&

( AK. Sagar)
CPIO, CRRI



RIGHT TO CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

IHFONMATION

b ingy OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
.,

No. CRRU FAARTI CREINAE 2000010 Dated: 18.06.2020
To,

Mr. Sanjays Kumar Panigrahl
0-22-2nd Floor,

Lajpat Nagar-l|

Near Vinobapur Matro station
New ~Delhi-110024

kumaET74{Fyahoa.com
Phane : +91-9953445535

on No, CRRIN/AE/Z0/00010_received online on 10/06/2020

mummMmmmmm.mmwmmmmﬁwmmmmm
received is as under:

RTI Query Feply to this Section

I have asked information about IS With reference to CRRI report dated 03 March
code Para and Page reference details 2014, the acceptance criteria has been used as
for Acceptance c:i!cri_a and Formula per Clause No. 17.43

adopted by CRRI in its report dt (3

March 2014.

and

| need information which CRRI has
referred from 18 code (1S 436-2000) Formula for finding compressive strength as per
while preparing the Report. | want to Clause No. 6.2.2, of IS 456:2000 has been used.

know the specific standand provisions
adopted by CRRI in preparing the
report 03 March 2014,

Fmtmium:qidwd:lﬂ’p;iﬂmhrmﬂmqmnunplrmMLMMMllmtmdewﬂn
carification/advicelopinionfeneate infarmation, but only to provide information in any form mvadlable to the authority. If you are not
aatisfied with this reply, you can opt 1o file a second appeal wnder Section. (3) 15af the Right ta Information Act: 2005, which ik 90 days
from the dote of receipt of thic communieation with the Ceatral Infonmation Commission. Within, the details are ghven bebow:

Sacond Appellate Officer, Central Information Commission Naalima i
CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New Delhi- FAA (CRRI}
110067 Fax: 26166536, Room Number N 106
Helpling No.. 011-267675 Traffic and Transportation Area
CRRI, Mathura Road

New-Dethi 110025

Fhone: 8810448759



OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
fromeamen CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELH; - 110025

Datad: 16* Juns 2020

RI has referred from |s code (IS 456-2000) while preparing the
Report. I want to know the specific standard provisions adopted by CRRI in preparing the
report 03 March 2014,

Appeal detalls: | have asked information about IS code Para gng Page reference detajls for Acoeptance criteria
and Formula adopted by CRRI in jig meport di 03 March 2014 CRRY knows which Pars and which page of 18
code it has referred while quoting the Acceptance criteria and Formula in its report. This information can ot be

CRRI and not with BIS. Under RT1 Act and rujes CRRI can provide these details to me as Indian Standard (15)
cades are mvailable 1o public There is ng restriction in providing information and particular pages from 13 codes

transparency in jts work, You are requested 1o provide the information details 1o me as desired jn my application
dt 22-05.2000 {CRRIN.-'IUE'!DJ'ODB:H}I irnmedlabcl}',

Enclosures: lants' appea) pages) e
mmnrtmwmmnwmmq:-
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11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00011

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN.

1

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=OWxpZjZYMUZyS3RCek5PSWV6L3RmMc1U4Qy9PdzFDUVI5ZnJyRMRHRXM1NDO60OIzrusV...

Action Taken

FIRST APPEAL

RECEIVED

Vijay kumar A

No response within the limited time. The ADDITIONAL PAYMENT
requested on 08/06/2020, is also paid on 08/06/2020. Please take
immediate action.

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 RTI No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00011 Dated: 02/07/2020 To, Vijay
Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka Newton 4th
phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-9632805614,
vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub :First Appeal Reference number
CRRIN/A/E/20/00011 received online on 23/06/2020 Sir, Your appeal
as above with the RTI letter to FAA (attached) on dated 27.06.2020
received through email was submitted to the personnel cell for
possible suitable available with them and the reply is as under: The
information sought : Details of Examination: Employment Notice No.
and date: TECHNICIAN (1) AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANT WITH
REFERENCE TO THE ADVT. No.01/PC/TECH-2019 dated
07.03.2019. Post Code: TA-01 Area: Electronics Roll Number:
210010 Name: A VIJAY KUMAR Trade test date: 25th October 2019
CBT exam date: 09th November 2019 Particulars of Information
Sought: All my quires are related to ADVT. No.01/PC/TECH-2019
dated 07.03.2019, Post Code: TA-01, Area: Electronics. (1) Certified
copy of my evaluated OMR answer sheet for the exam detailed
above. Reply to Point (1): No OMR Sheet can be provided as the
exam was conducted online. Also the Responses marked by the
Candidate do not come under the definition of “Information” under the
RTI Act, 2005. (11) Please inform me the Cut Off marks for Genl, SC,
ST & OBC category candidates finally selected and recommended
for appointment for the above post. (13)Please provide me the marks
of selected candidates for the above post for trade test, paper 1,
paper 2 & paper 3. (14)Please provide me the marks of not selected
candidates for the above post for trade test, paper 1, paper 2 & paper
3. Reply to Point (11, 13 & 14): The marks obtained by other
candidates relate to Personal Information, the disclosure of which
has no relationship to any public activity or interest, and this would
cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual. And no
larger public interest justifies the disclosure of such information.
Therefore, the marks of other candidates could not be provided u/s 8
(j) of RTI Act, 2005. The Post Code TA-01 (Electronics), there was
only 01 Unreserved Vacancy. The detail of selected candidate for the
post is as under:- Roll No. 210075, Marks in Trade Test (which was of
qualifying nature), Paper I, 1l & lll are 75, 84, 85 & 149 respectively.
The Trade Test was of qualifying nature in which 50 Marks were set
as cut off marks for qualifying the Trade Test. Further, with regard to
clarification for reason of your queries as per RTI Act, 2005,
CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give clarification/advice/opinion/create
information, but only to provide information in any form available to
the authority. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file
a second appeal under Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-
2005, which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication
with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are
given below: Second Appellate Officer, Central Information
Commission CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New
Delhi-110067, Fax: 26186536, Helpline No.: 011-267675

Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks
23/06/2020

1/2
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2  APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=OWxpZjZYMUZyS3RCek5PSWV6L3RmMc1U4Qy9PdzFDUVI5ZnJyRMRHRXM1NDO60OIzrusV...

24/06/2020

29/06/2020

02/07/2020

Action History
Nodal Officer

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

Online

Send the file for required information
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23/06/2020

Select Language: | En

RTI Online :: Online RTI Information System

v Public Authorities Available
RTI Online
Version 2.0

An Initiative of Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India

Submit Request Submit First Appeal View Status User Manual FAQ My Account Login History Feedback

Final Status of CRRIN/R/E/20/00033

Applicant Name

Vijay kumar A

Text of Application

Date of receipt 19/05/2020

Request Filed With CSIR-Central Road Research Institute (CRRI)
To
The Public Information Officer
Sh. A.K. Sagar

CSIR-Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road
New Delhi 110025

Sub: Request for information under Section-6(1) of RTI Act.
Sir,

Please supply me the following information/document with respect to following examination appeared
by me:

Details of Examination:

Employment Notice No. and date: TECHNICIAN (1) AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANT WITH REFERENCE TO
THE ADVT. No.01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019.

Post Code: TA-01

Area: Electronics

Roll Number: 210010

Name: A VIJAY KUMAR

Trade test date: 25th October 2019

CBT exam date: 09th November 2019

Particulars of Information Sought:
All my quires are related to ADVT. No.01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019, Post Code: TA-01, Area:
Electronics.

(1) Certified copy of my evaluated OMR answer sheet for the exam detailed above.

(2) Please inform me the total marks obtained by me in trade test for the exam detailed above.

(3) Please inform me the Total number of candidates qualified in paper 1.

(4) Please inform me the CUT off set for paper 1.

(5) Please inform me the Total number of Genl, SC, ST & OBC candidates applied for the above UN-
Reserved post.

(6) Please inform me the Total number of candidates appeared and not appeared for trade test and
written exam.

(7) Please inform me the marks obtained by the candidates in trade test.

(8) Please inform me the qualifying nature of trade test.

(9) Please inform me the criteria set for short listing the candidates in trade test.

(10) Please inform me the Total number of qualified and not qualified candidates in the trade test.
(11) Please inform me the Cut Off marks for Genl, SC, ST & OBC category candidates finally selected and
recommended for appointment for the above post.

(12) Please inform me the total number of candidates applied for the above post and total number of
candidates shortlisted for trade test and criteria set for short listing.

(13)Please provide me the marks of selected candidates for the above post for trade test, paper 1,
paper 2 & paper 3.

(14)Please provide me the marks of not selected candidates for the above post for trade test, paper 1,
paper 2 & paper 3.

thanking you,

Regards
A Vijay Kumar

Request document (if any)

document not provided

Status

ADDITIONAL PAYMENT RECEIVED FROM REQUESTER as on 08/06/2020

Date of Action

08/06/2020

Print

Home | National Portal of India | Complaint & Second Appeal to CIC | FAQ

Copyright © 2013. All rights reserved. Designed, Developed and Hosted by National Informatics Centre, New Delhi

https://rtionline.gov.in/request/finalstatus.php?regld=YLsnP2uJ7jjGizsGjF282Sjkzu1jVsuhaD95uow5iAQ%3D 17



To

Dated: 28.07.2020

The FAA,
CSIR -Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road

New Delhi-110025

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005.

Dear sir/madam,

Please note all my quires belong to the approval copy of the marks of the
candidates to publish on the website and not the Final results. Note that
I am very specific to the approval copy of the marks.

Seeking for information under section 2(j) & section 2(f) RTI Act 2005.

To the point no 1 The CPIO did not attempt to answer. Also the point no 1
says that it is requested for the approval copy of the authority to publish the
marks of all candidates on the official website for Avdt No. CSIR-
CRRI/PC/04/LDC/2015 Dated 07.09.2015. The marks published link is
given in below Reference Link. Please give me approval copy for that.

Reference link: https://crridom. gov.in/content/marks-obtained-all-
candidates-who-appeared-written-test-post-assistant-genspfp-grade-iii.

Please note: | am only referring to the published marks approval copy
given in the above Reference Link and not the final results. Final results
and marks are two different terms.

To the point no 2 The CPIO has given false information. The point no 2
says that it is requested for the approval copy of the authority to publish the
marks of all candidates on the official website for Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH-
2019 dated 07.03.2019



Supporting proof for the both the points, the above Reference Link shows
that marks obtained by all candidates are already published.

Please note: Since both the point no 1 and 2 belongs to recruitment’s by the
same organization or institute and the CSIR recruitment rules would be
same for all recruitment.

As per section 20 of the RTI Act, the Commission can impose a penalty
if the PIO denies the request for information with a malafide intent;
knowingly gives an incorrect, incomplete or misleading information;
obstructs the disclosure in any manner.

Thanking you
Sd/-

Encls (A VIJAY KUMAR)

CPIO reply copy is enclosed below



CPIO reply for the RTI Application

ERT [ Name of Candidate | Fathers Nsme | Date of Birth Category
0] 250002 Titender Kumar Yadav | Khem Chand 08-12-1988 OBC- Ovm
Merit (Govt.
Employee)
[Si.No. [ Roll Na. Name of Fathers Name Date of Birth | Category
Candidate
01 260022 Satyajit Nayak | Sarata Chandra Nayak 25-05-1993 UR

SLNo. | Reil No. Name of Candidate | Fathers Name | Date of Category
Birth

01 270134 Keshay Kaushik Satish Kaushik 21-08-1994 | UR

[i7) 270044 Mayank Grover Rajeev Grover 11-01-1992 | UR

03 270208 Rohit Chamoli Ramesh Chandra | 09-03-1563 | EWS
Chamoli

(04 | 270088 Mohd. Akil Abdul Gani 17-0B-1095 | OBC

03 270242 Ankit Kumar Nishad | Rejendra Kumar | 19-11-1994 | OBC
Nishad

06 270075 Ratan Bishwash - Suresh Kumar 11-11-1994 | 8C
Bishwash

The aforementioned candidates will be duly informed by CSIR-CRRI to complete the pre-appointment
formalities by SPEED POST.

This issues with the approval of the Compstent Authority.

Copy to:-

1, Head, CCN

&% s

{(ANJUM SHARMA)
Controller of Administration

To upload the above notice on CRRI Wehsite,

2. NOTICE BOARDS

3. Office Copy.

(02 o 02 )

-

f,,v
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by : OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
E RIGHTTO. CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025
L INFORMATION
RTI No. CRRIUFAARTICRRIN/A/E/20/00011
Dated:  14/08/2020
Ta,
Vijay Kumar A
B24
Al India Radio Clirs
Opp To Royyelahanka
Newlon 4th phase Main Road
Bangalore, Kamalaka- 560064
+01.9632805614,
vijaykumanvee@gmail.com
Sub :First Appeal Reference number CRRIN/A/E/20/00011 received online on 23/06/2020
Sir,

Your appeal as above received through email was submitted to the personnel cell for possible suitable reply available with
them and the reply received on 11.08.2020 is as under:

The information sought : Details of Examination: Employment Notice No. and. date:
TECHNICIAN (1) AND TECHNICAL ASSISTANT WITH REFERENCE TO THE ADVT.
No.01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019. Post Code: TA-O1 Area: Eleﬂmlzjcs Roll
Number: 210010 Name: A VIJAY KUMAR Trade test date: 25th October 2019 CBT
exam date: 09th November 2019 Particulars of Information Sought: All my quires are
related to ADVT. No.01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019, Post Code: TA-01, Area:
Electronics.

(1) Certified copy of my evaluated OMR answer sheet for the exam detailed above.

Reply to Point (1): Certified copy of your answer sheet along with the questions are attached
herewith (total 39 pages).

me.uﬂhmgarﬂwm}nnﬁrmmwmrquaﬁasasmmlm 2005, CPIQFAA s nol supposed fo give
clarificali ICR/opi immmwmpraﬁdeinfummninwfmmavﬁlahﬁamunaum.ﬂmmmsaﬁﬁud
with this reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under Section (3) isdlrmﬁighltohﬁmﬁmm-m.Mlsmdmfrmiha
mawmﬁmmmmmmcmmwmmmm.anMdegmm

Second Appellate Officer, Neelh

Central Information Commission CIC Bhawan, FAA {mg}
Baba Gangnath Marg, Room Number N 106
Munirka, Traffic and Transportation Area
Mew Delhi-110067, CRRI, Malhwra Road
Fax; 26186538, Mew-Delhi 110025
Helpline No.: 011-267675 Phone: 9810448759

Canels; z;ﬂ-‘h-—' ML T M"(TM 29 ?n?’w)

Refly o Pt
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) ~achy OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
HiGHT 0 CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 |
INFDRMATION N
RTI No. CRRIFAARTUCRRINAE/20/00011
Dated: 02107/2020

vu.wummmmwsru(wwmam,mmm
mmummmwmmmmm and the reply is as under:

W:mammmmmmwmw
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT WITH REFERENCE TO THE ADVT. No.O1/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019. Post
Code: TA-01 Area: ammmmzmwmwuwmmmuummom
ZOIBCBTMMMMNWPMBMMSMMWWmmbAWT.
No.01/PCITECH-2019 dated 07.03 2019, Post Code: TA-01, Area: Electronics.

(1) Wmdwoﬂnﬁd“mt&nﬁhhmmwam

ReptyloPoimm:mMMmuMummmmm.man
muwmcmnwmmmummmmﬁm'mmmm2005

(11)thommunwonmmm.sc.snoncuumumumnyuwm
MMW&NMM(“MMM“MMUM
mmmmmwmm.mumzama.(ummummm
unamuammwmmmmmmmtmuma

MN&210075.MmlnTndeTm(Mmdqulﬂyhgnm).Pﬂpafl.ll&llll‘a'ﬁ.“.as&149

m.l;mrmrwmamnnmmmmmummmuanoﬂmbrqum
est.

the details are given below:
Second Appeliate Officer, Chakrabarty, {© 207
mmmac Bhawan, FAA (CRRI)
Babg&normm Room Number N 105
Munirka, Traffic and T Area
New Delhi-110067, CRRI, Mathura Road

New-Delhi 110025
Helpline No.. 011-267675 Phone: 8810448759




To

RTI Matter

Dated: 27.06.2020
Ref .no. CRRIN/A/E/20/00011, Dated: 23.06.2020
The First Appellant Authority
Mrs. Neelima Chakraborty
CSIR -Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road y
New Delhi 110025

Subject:-  Request for information under Section-6{1) of RT) Act

smmmmo«mmmm,mmw on
23.06.2020 with Ref .no. CRRIN/A/E/20/00011 copy is Kindly
mﬂ\lslmerlnoomnuaﬁonwimwmmmm
Ref .no. CRRIN/A/E/20/00011, because | cannot re-register an appeal on

mmm.umumhmmmmmmwmmu
neelima.crei@nicjn

Reference: - With respect my RT! application dated 19.05,2020 CRRIN/R/E/20/00033,
mmdummmmmmmwmown

point no. 1, 11, 13, 14.wmmmmwimwdn
CPIO to give me the correct information. (e

mm.mmunommmmmmummwmk
Z)andmkemryacumonomtormmmymmuwdsm

e e 0

e i s



MMMNM“MWWMMWMWW
CRRIN/R/E/20/00033 to the following points drafted below. (Refer to my application).

results), which | have not asked for, |** *%* ¢wihid ()

Reply to Point No 13, . CPIO denied mum[u/samofmmml.mnw
momm‘wwmmmwxmm7wmam
‘M*RMWM@MWMMIMWM&MW

Again As per CIC Decision No, CIC/VS/A/2014/001096/58 Dated 20.01.2016 “directs the
Wbuﬂhﬁh:mﬂmalmmmmﬂ\emmdunmqmuwdd
ﬁbm%hmmanmhrdmlyhmmmm
ﬁnm“mmewehsmmordermwmm.'

Thus CPIO cannot take shelter mentioning u/s 8(j) of RT) Act,2005)

Mwwmumodenaedmm(u/samofmm.m.mxm
mmammm.nsmmmwmmha

mmmmum.wmmmmdu\emwm
post Assistant Gen/S&P/F&P) Grade lll.meldndcomld«abnmmlhk:

MMMhmm nuummsofamewmmtedin
website for Assistant (Gen/S&P/F&P) Grade 1.

Encls. Asabove. (10 payey) (AVUAY KUMAR)



11/3/2020 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00012

Applicant Name Vijay kumar A

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005. Dear
sirf/madam, i have attached my First appeal letter in the supporting
document please find the attachment and kindly take necessary
actions. Thanking you Regards Vijay Kumar A

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 Dated: 11/08/2020 To, Vijay
Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka Newton 4th
phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-9632805614,
vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub: RTI - First Appeal Reference
number CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 received online on 28/07/2020
pertaining to recruitment of Technician (1) and Technical Assistant
advertised vide Advt. No 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated :07.03.2019 under
RTI —Act 2005 Sir, With reference to the First Appeal No.
CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 dated 28/07/2020 received from your appeal
against the RTI dated 05.07.2020 under RTI Act , 2005 . Reply of this
section:- Point 01 and 02: The information asked by the applicant is
attached duly certified by the So (Personnel) section pertaining to
certified copies of seven pages as described below: Page 1: Notice
dated 15th Dec 2017 : Sub: Selection for the Post of Assistant (Gen
,S7P,F7A) Grade Il & Wait List/Reserve Panel of candidates with
respect to the written test/exam held at CRRI on 25/11/2017-REG.
Page 2: Annexure -1 to CSIR-CRRI Notice No 1(1663)/2015-PL
Dated 15.12.2017: Wait List /Reserve Panel(in the order of Merit) of
the candidates with respect to the written test/exam held on
25/11/2017 at CSIR-CRRI Page 3: NOTICE NO 1(686)/2019-PL
DATED 25TH NOVEMBER 2019 ,SUBJECT : LIST OF SELECTED
CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS OF TECHNICAL ASSISTANT
ADVERTISED VIDE CRRI ADVT NO .01/PC/TECH-2019 DATED
07.03.2019-FINAL RESULT-reg —page 1 of 2 Page -4 : NOTICE NO

Reply of Appeal 1(686)/2019-PL DATED 25TH NOVEMBER 2019 ,SUBJECT : LIST
OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POSTS OF TECHNICAL
ASSISTANT ADVERTISED VIDE CRRI ADVT NO .01/PC/TECH-
2019 DATED 07.03.2019-FINAL RESULT-reg. —page 2 of 2 Page 5:
Corrigendum No.1 (686) /2019-PL, Sub: Marks of Selected
Candidates for the Posts of Technical Assistant advertised vide CRRI
advt.No.01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019-reg. page 1/3 Page 6:
Annexure A- Sub: Marks of Selected Candidates for the Posts of
Technical Assistant advertised vide CRRI advt.No.01/PC/Tech-2019
dated 07.03.2019-reg. page 2/3 Page 7: Annexure A- Sub: Marks of
Selected Candidates for the Posts of Technical Assistant advertised
vide CRRI advt.No.01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019-reg. page 3/3
These replies are issued with the approval of the Competent
Authority. The attached documents will be sent by post also. Further,
with regard to clarification for reason of your queries as per RTI Act,
2005, CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give
clarification/advice/opinion/create information, but only to provide
information in any form available to the authority. If you are not
satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under
Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-2005, which is 90 days
from the date of receipt of this communication with the Central
Information Commission. Within, the details are given below: Second
Appellate Officer, Central Information Commission CIC Bhawan,
Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi-110067, Fax: 26186536,
Helpline No.: 011-267675 Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA (CRRI) Room
Number N 106 Traffic and Transportation Area CRRI, Mathura Road
New-Delhi 110025 Phone: 9810448759

Date of Action
Action By

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=REFSVERIMEI}VS9CdVcvZ3NLK2VyZ0R4NUFVUFhganUwTk4wRVpiM1IwZz060r3%2B5StU...  1/2

Text of Appeal

SN. Action Taken Remarks



11/3/2020 Action History

1 FIRST APPEAL 28/07/2020
RECEIVED
2  APPEAL FORWARDED 28/07/2020 Nodal Officer Online

TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE

AUTHORITY
3 COMMENTS SOUGHT 29/07/2020 FAA - Dr. Please send me the entire
FROM CPIO Neelima correspondence files
Chakrabarty
4 APPEAL DISPOSED 11/08/2020 FAA - Dr.
OF Neelima
Chakrabarty

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=REFSVERIMEI}VS9CdVcvZ3NLK2VyZ0R4NUFVUFhganUwTk4wRVpiM1IwZz060r3%2B5StU... 2/2
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i OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
F! CENTRAL RUAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE. NEW DELHI - 110025

 EEENTTD
P AT T
Ho. CRRVFAARTVCRRINAERZDD00M2

Cabed.  11/007020
Ta,

Ny Hurmar &
B}
A Indig Radio Qs

Sir,

Wiith rafesoncs 1o the Firel Appesl No. CREINAVETDION0 D dated 200772020 recetvad fram your nppaal against the: ATI
dated 05.07 2020 under RT) Act. 2005

Bty of this section:- Peint 01 and 0%

‘Tha infarmaticn atked by the seglicant is attached duty et vy the S0 [Peryonnsl) section pertaining o certiied capies of
suven pages as described bolow:

Paga 1: Noticd dated 15= Dec 2017 : Susc Selection lor the Post of Assistant {Gen STFFTA) Grade iil B Wk ListReservs Pansl

of camdidates with Pwspetct Lo Be wriften besbenam foeidd at CRAY on 25M IB3IT.REG.

Fage & Aanexurs -1 1o CSIR-CRA Notice He 111663/2015-PL Duted 15122017 Walt List /Reserve Pansliin the omer of Mert) of

hmwmun-&mu-mmu

mmmim 9% NOVEMBER T0t9 SUBJECT | LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE
wmmmmmmmwummwmumm-

i i

M-l WHMMTHFMMIM LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE
urmmu. ANT ADVERTISED VIDE CHRI ADVT RO MPCTECH-2019 DATED 07 §0.2019-FIMAL RESULT-

L

wtmu1mmmmﬂmmhhm1mmm

CRAY advi.No.01PCTech-d014 datisd 67,00.2018-40p. pags 1ol 1
Fage & Annexste A- Bub: Marks of Seleciod Candidaies for the Posts of Technical Assistant sdverlised vide CRR
mmnmmwmmm:

Fage 7. Anninere A Sub: Marks of mhmMﬂTmmnﬂ-lﬂ-m
AN DUPCTach-J010 dated 67,03 201%40g. page 3 of

Thess regiies ai Meued with the sponwal of tha Compolond Augharity,
memu:hﬂnhn—mdw-ﬂﬁﬂummuqmtmﬂhn

clarfcmiondadronopra damats whmasion, bl oely 1o iefoematian in any fomm meiatie ki Mm@ty 17 you o oot e

wiih ffug fuply, you can opt f0 e @ seconsd appesl ueder Bocion (1) 1ol ma Fight ta Infamation A 2008, whh s 90 days bom the

A of necaict of thes Conmurcation wilh e Comrl indoemanon Correasiion Witn, e detaly, i G el Y #\
- A

Becond Appedate OfScar,

Camiral Informesion Commission CIC Bhawan, FAA

Blaba Gargeath Mg, Fnom Numbss N 108
Morirka, Traffic and Ti Araa
ey Debhi- 110067, wm“
Fax: 26186530, Helpline Mo 011-267675 Heve-Disls 110025
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DELHI-MATHURA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110025

It is notified for information of all concerned that CSIR-CRRI has prepared the final merit list on
the basis of marks abtained by the candidates in the Computer Based Objective Type Mutiple
Choice Examination beld on 09.11.2019 for the posts of Technical Assivtant in accordance with
CSIR Circular No$-1(315)2015-FD dated 23092019, The final merit list of selected
candidates which has been prepared post code wise is as follows :-

SLNc. | Roll No. Name of Nemo | Daie of Birth | Category
A Candidare
[l 210075 Amvit Shekhar | Bishan Daan | J1-03-1907 | SC- Own
Merit

SL.No. [ RollNa. Name of Fathers Name | Date of Rirth | Category
Candidare -

o1 Saurabh Kumar | Nand Kumar | 07-10-1999 | OBC- Ohwn
Verma Mesit

[17] 220096 Dinesh Kumar | Bidhan T-12-19%5 Uit
MName of Category
Candidate

ol D016 Avala Narsyans | A. Appala 04-12-19%6 | OBC
Reo Maidu

(&3]

[SiNs  [MollNo. | Nameof Name Date of Category |
Candidate Birth
[1] 240010 | Murahid Hussain | Tahir Husssin 2B-11-1%%4 | OBC- Own
[0 | 340001 | Prakash Singh | Baban Singh 17-06-1992 E’ﬁ L
|ox J40076 | Aajesh Kumar Ramaharan Prassd Yadav | 15-11-1988 | OBC
pAT ===
4 @'gg/""? (ot 4o e
f i
| LNy um -

A




Rall No. Name of Candidate | Fathers Name | Date of

category

Bk Category

o1 2701 Keshiav Kaushik Salish Kaushik | 21-08-1994 | UR

=] 270041 Mayank Grover Rajeov Orover | 11-01-1%93_|UR______ |
@ | EWS

[ OBC

a5 OBC

06 sC

170208 Rohit Chamoli Ramesh Chandra | 09-03-1993

70 Mohd_ Akl M:;-_i 17081995
7024 Ankit Kumar Nishod | Rajendra Kumar | 19-11-1994

270073 Retan Fishwnah Suresh Kurmar 11-17-1994
Hishwash

candidates will be duly informed by CSIR-CRR! to complete the pre-appolnsment

The aforementioned
formalities by SPEELD POST.
%:ﬂu

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(ANJUM SHARMA)
Coniroller of Administration
Copy to:-
L Hemd OON - nﬂnmm-mm(} .
1 NOTICE BOARDS H h
1  Office Copy. (o B
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CSIR-CENTRAL ROAD RESERACH INSTITUE
DELHI-MATHURA ROAD, NEW DELHI-1 1258

Db 1™ Aug 2020

No. | (hEa2019-FL

I partial modification 1o the Notice Ne. |(686)2019-PL dated D6™ August, 2020, following i
nolified -

The *Sum Totl (Paper-1 & 1™ mentioned n ihe notice dated 06,08, 2020, ai the las
column of cach tble, miy be read as =Sum Towl (Paper 11 & 111" '

Other coments af the Notice dated 06* Augint, 2020 shall remain unchanged. The maris of the
welectid candidates are agnin notified wilh the above amendments. 5 per Anpesurs A

tﬂ]d*""
{SAMIEEY SHARKAR)
Administrmtive Bificer

l‘.‘m e R

1. Hold CCN = o kindly upload the CORRIGENDUM  on CRE welsie
2 Al Notice Boands

s
A ";"éﬂg{{' . PiT
P

G i

’W uﬁ'l'l'l‘t"l- 4




TA-O1, Ares: Flectrunics, 01 L

_Post Code SR Sreni R
SMo. | Roll Na, | hpne Latepory Maris Olbained Rum Ternl
Paper | Faper-l| Poques -1l iPaperil &
| (100 marks) | (750 mearke) | (300 sacka) | Paperlil)
o1 Zioo7s | Ami W o (7] 55 149 ST
| Shekhne man
Paost Code 1TJHJ:I.. .u-. ______ !u_lt nreserved Fost ha
SNo | Rall No UL Wharks (Fheained Sum Tausl
| Paper 1| Paperll | Paperini | (heeerdl & ]
(100 marks) | (130 marks) | (300 mackny | Paper-llh
a1 IT00E | Saurabh | OBC- w0 g2 17 81 |
Kamar LT AL
Vemna -
07 | 22009 | Dinesh i 7 (5] 54 150 « 2iMd
Kumar I J
Mmndnl |
PPost Code : TA-0, Ares: Electrical, 01 Post reserved for OBC .
To. | Roll No. | Name Category ks Obtained Sum Tatal |
"~ Paper-| ] Tapernii | (Tepe-il &
L (100 marks) | (1% marks) | (300 marks) | Pomellll
(] 56 | Avala [EH T EL] 263 L) [
Hrny ra [
| Rao |
Post Code ”M*M*CM,EH |01 past Unreserved, 81 reserved for EWS and 01 for OBC]
RMo. | Roll Mo | Nune larics Chhkained Sem Totsl
Papet - i =11 iraper || &
- | (100 wmarka) | (150 marks) | (W0 markey | Puperill)
[oi 0010 | Muzahd | o0 | (& a8 (i) 168
Hussain e et .!
02 | 230001 | Prakash | EWS 90 m ™ T3]
03 | 240076 | Rajesh OB 0 BT 140 104 |
[ rar
._1'5!!55!5.,1' TA-05, Areu: Hotel Munagement, U1 Unreserved Post —
SNo. | Roll Mo Mame Cniegory Ml Obrtsinvid Sum Total
Faper -1 Fageel Faperil | [Paper-ll &
. - (100 marks) | (130 marke) | (300 marksy | Papellll
ai 0002 Jinenader ﬁm 1] T 70 LTS
| ‘ J




le Coade 1 TA-lbh, Aren: Library Scieace, 01 Unreserved Post

[SHe lmi No, | MName Category Marks CHtadned Raiin Tuial
| ; | Puper-11 &
-1 Pupers || Papes:11] Fapes-101)
| | ' (100 marks) | (130 mak) | QoOmanksy |
(01 | 200022 mm.: LR t | o 176 e1Y ]
| Mayaik | |
Post Code @ TA-DT, Aren: Civil Engincering, [02 post Unreserved, 01 posd reerved for EWS, 02
ity reserved for OBC & 01 post reserved for SC) S
SNn, | Roll Mo, Mame Calegory Marks CHiained Sum Total |
Faper o1 ~Foreth “Faperdil iPaper-l &
l':q- {11
L || T | I[ES— | !.‘Wm-h! APHnarks) | (damad) | T dele
| o 27008 Kehas | LR 1na (4] 168 T 286 |
Kasushik =" 1 |
l'-u:' 27004 Mpyink | 1K 0 0 187 157
Girover
0 27008 Hohit FWs [T 8 | o8 - 74
Chameli |
o TTO0RR Mohd. | OBC ™ ] ] pET]
Akdl .
o 270342 Ankil | OBC 7 % 175 7]
ya h
Fon | ZTo07% Ratan g IR i) i 168 |
| | Bishwmnsh {

o e







11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00013

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN.

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=KORzNWh2YO0FDZ0Y0eDduQ3pvNUdqQ2NXcONKbFZTczhrcjBFa29XL0ZrUTO60OVIDELIGOX...

Action Taken

Vijay kumar A

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005. Dear
sirfmadam, i have attached my RTI FIRST APPEAL Application letter
in the supporting document please find the attachment and kindly
take necessary actions. Thanking you Regards Vijay Kumar A

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00013 Dated: 08th September 2020
To, Vijay Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka
Newton 4th phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-
9632805614, vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub: RTI - First Appeal
Reference number CRRIN/A/E/20/00013 received online on 27/08/
2020 Sir, With reference to the above Appeal the reply was sought
from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply received on 07th
September 2020 is as under: Your Queries: Point no 1: Please give
me the approval copy for publishing the (Final marks in order of
Highest to lowest) Written exam for Assistant Grade IIl information in
the official CRRI website (https://crridom.gov.in/content/marks-
obtained-all-candidates-who-appearedwritten-test-post-assistant-
genspfp-grade-iii). Point no 2. As per the point no 1 described.
Please give me the approval copy, which allowed the marks of all the
candidates who appeared, to publish on CRRI website. for Avdt No.
01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019. Note: point nol and point no2
belongs to same organization, the rules/ procedures would be same
for both as per CSIR. Point no 3. Under “Section 2(j) of RTI Act,2005,
please give permission for inspection of certified copies of documents
or records; and the online exam data extracted information is stored
in a computer or in any other device for the for Avdt No.
01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019. Point no 4. Please give me
MARKS OF SELECTED CANDIDATES that was already certified
before publishing the results for appointment order for
01/PC/TECH2019 dated 07.03.2019. According to
CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 | received a copy of selected candidates along
with marks which is a CORRIGENDUM after modification and dated
on 10th Aug, 2020 attached Annexure 5 (i & ii). After the information
was sought, the information is created to answer the query which is
false information and P1O suppose not to create or modify any
documents or records to answer any queries. Reply received for the
above quarries are as under: All the information in respect to point
01, 02, 03 & 04 as available in the office has already been provided
to you through the replies to the various earlier RTI applications and
First Appeals. However, information provided to you in your last RTI
No CRRINR/E/20/00042 may be reiterated again. These replies are
issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. Further, with
regard to clarification for reason of your queries as per RTI Act, 2005,
CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give clarification/advice/opinion/create
information, but only to provide information in any form available to
the authority. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file
a second appeal under Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-
2005, which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication
with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are
given below: Second Appellate Officer, Central Information
Commission CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, New
Delhi-110067, Fax: 26186536, Helpline No.: 011-267675 From
Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA (CRRI) Room Number N 106 CRRI,
Mathura Road New-Delhi 110025 Phone: 9810448759

Date of Action
Action Taken By

Remarks

1/2



11/3/2020

1 FIRST APPEAL 27/08/2020
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED 28/08/2020
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3  COMMENTS SOUGHT 31/08/2020
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED 08/09/2020
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=KORzNWh2YO0FDZ0Y0eDduQ3pvNUdqQ2NXcONKbFZTczhrcjBFa29XL0ZrUTO60OVIDELIGOX...

Action History

Nodal Officer

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

Online

Send me the required document

22



To

Dated: 27.08.2020

The FAA,

CSIR -Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road

New Delhi-110025

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005.

Dear sir/madam,

w N

No vk

Reply to point Nos. 1, 2 & 4. If no approval, copy exists and no further information is available
in the office. Then,

For point No. 1, the file noting related Assistant Grade Il query asked in RTl application may be
provided from starting till end.

For point No. 2, the data published for the point no 1 in the http link as described in RTI
application. The similar data which would have been prepared for for Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH-
2019 dated 07.03.2019 before publishing the results may be provided.

For point No. 4, According to CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 | received a copy of selected candidates
along with marks, which is a CORRIGENDUM after modification and dated on 10th Aug, 2020.
Then According to CRRIN/A/E/20/00012. The reply should have been given, as no further
information is available in the office. But after the information was sought, the information is
created to answer the query, which is false as well as wrong and ambiguous. Please give me
MARKS OF SELECTED CANDIDATES that was already certified before publishing the results for
appointment order for 01/PC/TECH2019 dated 07.03.2019.

Reply to point No 3. It is requested to please give me permission for inspection.
The inspection is required by the applicant for transparency because of following reasons below

Not seeking for information by the applicant in this application.

Not seeking for information by the applicant in this application.

The already provided document/information of Marks of applicant in earlier RTl application may
be provided with RTI No. mentioning.

Marks of selected candidates in CBT is provided is wrong and ambiguous.

Not seeking for information by the applicant in this application.

Not seeking for information by the applicant in this application.

All the relevant information available asked in this application is not provided.

Thus it is requested Under “Section 2(j) of RTI Act,2005, please give permission for inspection
of certified copies of documents or records; and the online exam data extracted information is
stored in a computer or in any other device for the for Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH-2019 dated
07.03.20109.

Thanking you;
sd/-

Vijay Kumar A



& peed Post

k. OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
% CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

No. CRRIFAARTICRRIN/AE20/00013

RIGHT TD
INFORMATION

i Dated: 08 Seplamber 2020
[

Vijay Kumar A

B2

All India Radio Qtrs

Opp To Royyelshanka

Newton 4th phase Main Road
Bangalore, Kamataka- 560064
+01-9632305614,
vijaykumaruvee@gmail.com

Sir,

With reference to the above Appeal the reply was sought from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply received on 07
September 2020 Is &5 under;

2 Point no 1: Please give me the approval copy for publishing the (Final marks in order of Highest fo lowest) Wiitten exam
for Assistant Grade ||l informafion In the officid CRRI website (hiips:ferridom.gov. infcontentimarks-oblained-all-gandidates-wha-
appearedwrillen-test-post-assistant-genspip-grade-il),

Point no 2. As per the paint no 1 described, Please ghve me the approval copy, which allowed ihe marks of all the candidates who
appeared, to publish on CRRI website. for Awdi Mo, 01/PCITECH-2019 dated 07.03.2018. Note: point not and paint no2 belongs fo same
organization, the rules/ procadures would be same for both as per CSIR.

Point no 3. Under “Section 2(]) of RT) Act 2005, pleasa give permission for inspection of cerfified copies of documents or records; and the
online exam data extracted information & stored in & computer or in any other device for the for Avdt No. 01/PCITECH-2019 dated
07.03.2014. .

Foini no 4, Please ghve me MARKS OF SELECTED CANDIDATES that was slready cerified before publishing the results for
appointment order for 01/PCTECH2019 dated 07.03.2019, According to CRRINIA/E/20000012 | received a copy of sslected candidates
along with marks which is a CORRIGENDUM afier modification and dated on 10th Aug, 2020 attached Annexure 5 (1 & ii). Afler fhe
information was sought, the information is created to answer the query which is falsa informafion and PIO supposa not to create or modify
any documents or records to answer any queries.

Reply received for thh above quarries are as under:
Al the information in respect to point 01, 02, 03 & 04 as availabla in the office has already been provided to you through the

replies to the various earlier RTI applications and First Appeats. However, information provided to you in your last RTI No
CRRINR/E/20/00042 may be reilerated again.

Thes replies ane issued with the approval of the Compelent Authoaty,

Furher, with regard lo clarificalion for reason of your queries as per RTI Acl 2005, CPIOFAA is not supposed o give
clarificationfadvicefopinionicreate information, but only i proide information in any form availabla o the autharity, If you are nat satisfied
with this reply, you can opl to file a second appeal under Section (3] 150f the Right to Information Act-2005, which is 90 days from the
date of receipl of this communication with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are given below:

Second Appeliate Officer,
mﬂm Glnfmﬂm Commission CIC Bhawan, -
angnath Marg,
Munirka, = ’}M
New Delhi-110067, Qg\
Fax: 26186536, NeeliiTia Chakrabarty, FAA (CRRI)
Helpline No.: 011-267675 Room Number N 106
CRRI, Mathura Rgad
New-Delhi 110025
Phone: 8810448759

Eade RpefD [ﬂ(/



FNo. 2119Y20014-RT1-M.

With reference to the First Appeal No. CRRINAVEZ0/00017 dated 0109 2620 recoived from

 Sh Ve Kume A spposimg st e KTI Ne 787 detwd 14083020

(CREINIUE/Z0/00042 dated 11,08.2020) under BT1 Agt, 2005
In this connection, the reply of this section 15 a5 under:

Benlyz AN the information in tespect of point 01, 02, B3 & 01, as availsble i the office, b

Mh—mﬂduhwhlmhmb&m*lﬂw
wnd Fust Appeals.  Howyver, information provided ® b o pis last RTT Ne
CRRINRE 20000047 duted 13.08.2020 may be reiterated again.

In view of the shove. the Competest Authority, CSIR-CRR| may kisdly see for approval s that
the appbeant will be rephed aceordugty thiough FAA CRRI
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11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00014

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN. Action Taken
1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

2 APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3  COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=NnNGSTBxUzRQUFZOMXIZT2w1U1gzYktmczA5bTZYWIJRbjZHaFIvYmxVQTO60I6prKUFL...

Vijay kumar A

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005. Dear
sirf/madam, i have attached my First Appeal APPLICATION letter in
the supporting document please find the attachment and kindly take
necessary actions. Thanking you Regards Vijay Kumar A

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00014 Dated: 18th September 2020
To, Vijay Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka
Newton 4th phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-
9632805614, vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub: RTI - First Appeal
Reference number CRRIN/A/E/20/00013 received online on 27/08/
2020 Sir, With reference to the above Appeal the reply was sought
from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply received on 15th
September 2020 is as under: Your Queries: 1. It is requested to
provide file noting from beginning till end for Avdt no. 01/PC/TECH-
2019 dated 07.03.2019 2. It is requested to provide Sanction strength
for Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019. Reply received for
the above quarries are as under: All the information in respect to
point 01& 02 as available in the office has already been provided to
you through the replies to the earlier RTI No. CRRINR/E/20/00045.
However, information provided to you in your last RTI No
CRRINR/E/20/00045 dated 18.08.2020 may be reiterated again.
Details of the replies already sent to you will be sent again by email
and by posts. These replies are issued with the approval of the
Competent Authority. Further, with regard to clarification for reason of
your queries as per RTI Act, 2005, CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give
clarification/advice/opinion/create information, but only to provide
information in any form available to the authority. If you are not
satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under
Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-2005, which is 90 days
from the date of receipt of this communication with the Central
Information Commission. Within, the details are given below: Second
Appellate Officer, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New
Delhi - 110 067 Fax: 26186536 Helpline No.: 011-26183053 Email :
fdesk-cic@gov.in Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA (CRRI) Room Number
N 106 CRRI, Mathura Road New-Delhi 110025 Phone: 9810448759

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks
12/09/2020
12/09/2020 Nodal Officer Online
14/09/2020 FAA - Dr. Please send the required information
Neelima
Chakrabarty
18/09/2020 FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty
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To Dated: 12.09.2020

The FAA,
CSIR -Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road
New Delhi-110025
Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005.

Point no 1, not answered.

Point no 2, not given correct information Its incomplete information : has no
date no reference nor certified. Requested to provide Sanction strength for
Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH2019 dated 07.03.2019. the number of sanctioned
vacancies , the vacancies under pool, the vacancies filled, please give the
strength details.

Please take necessary action against the CPIO for this kinds of negligence,
same negligence has also been observed in earlier RTI applications also.

Note: It has been observed from earlier RTI Applications till date:-

A. The information asked by the applicant is not provided giving reasons all
available information is already provided and no further information is available.

B. The created information is provided after the information was sought by the
applicant

C. Inspection request is denied by giving same reason as mentioned in point A.
D. Replies were answered by combining the points and misguiding the applicant.

E. Even though it is requested to mention the RTI reference number by the
applicant, if the quires were answered in earlier RTI applications, reply was given
as reiterated again.



F. Also mentioned no further information regarding the Avdt No.
01/PC/TECH2019 dated 07.03.2019 will be entertained tring to misguide the
applicant.

G. Though the information asked does fall under preview of RTI ACT, information
was rejected by the CPIO and FAA saying the information sought does not fall
under preview of RTI ACT. But after continuous appealing the information was
given for specific query, which shows that the authorities were yet again trying to
misguide the applicant intentionally.

H. In many of the RTI applications the reply given was “reiterated again” by
diverting the RTI application quires, combining without mentioning the
reason/reference correctly.

l. The certified copy by the authorities provided to the applicant for same query in
two different RTI Applications, the information provided is created and are not
matching in terms of information/data and inspection is also denied.

J. CPIO Disposing the RTI Application intentionally without answering the quires.

Thanking you;
sd/-

Vijay Kumar A
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el OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
% SIGHT T CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

INFORMATION

No. CRRIFAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00014

Dated: 18t September 2020
To,
Vijay Kumar A
B24
All India Radio Qtrs
Opp To Royyelahanka
Newton 4th phase Main Road
Bangalore, Kamataka- 560064
+01-9632805614,

vijlaykumaruvce@gmail.com

Sir,

With reference to the above Appeal the reply was sought from the SO (Personnel Call) and the reply received on 15®
September 2020 is as under: :

Your Queries:
1. Itis requested lo provide file noting from beginning till end for Avdt no. 01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019
2. Itis requested to provide Sanction sirength for Avdt No. 01/PCITECH-2019 dated 07,03.2019.

Reply received for the above quarries are as under;

All the information in respect to point 01& 02 as available in the office has already been provided to you through the replies
to the earlier RTI No, CRRINR/E/20/00045. However, information provided to you in your last RTI No CRRINR/E/20/00045
dated 18.08.2020 may be reiterated again.

Details of the replies already sent to you , are sending to you again by post. However, in the online reply In the sub First
Appeal Reference number CRRIN/A/E/20/00014 was printed as CRRIN/A/E/20/00013 which is by mistake and corrected
here. Restofthe subject matter is same,

These repiies are issued with the spproval of the Competent Authority
Further, with regard lo clarification for reason of your queries as per RT| Acl, 2005, CPIO/FAA is nol supposed lo give
cﬁaﬁﬁcaﬂwmimhimﬂmle information, but only to provide information in any form available to the authority, If you are not satisfied

Second Appellate Officer,
CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg f
Muni: ., New Delhi - 110 067

Fax: 26186536 Aﬁ\ ..,,617°

Helpline No.: 011-26183053
Email : fdesk-cic@gov.in ~ Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA (CRRI)
Room Number N 106
CRRI, Mathura Road
New-Delhi 110025
Phone; 9810448759



11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00015

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN. Action Taken
1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=T1p3TERNRkcrQ21MMjVvZmdLQVBrRUJIScDhINXBMN1VJVjdsaG1WQUFKbz060s%2B0re...

Vijay kumar A

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005. Dear
sirf/madam, i have attached my First Appeal APPLICATION letter in
the supporting document please find the attachment and kindly take
necessary actions. Thanking you Regards Vijay Kumar A

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 Dated: 6th Oct. 2020 To, Vijay
Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka Newton 4th
phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-9632805614,
vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub: RTI - First Appeal Reference
number CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 received online on 23/09/2020 Sir,
With reference to the above appeal the reply was sought from the SO
(Personnel Cell) and the reply is as under: Reply received for the
above quarries are as under: PUC are First Appeal application
number CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 dated 23.09.2020 received from Sh.
Vijay Kumar A. against his RTI application number
CRRIN/R/E/20/00048 dated 28.08.2020 and CRRIN/R/E/20/00051
dated 09/09.2020 seeking information regarding recruitment of
technical assistant Advt.no.01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019 and
since past he is continuously filing multiple RTls and First Appeals on
the same subject. As the competent authority had already approved
previously (F/A) that as per CIC decision no CIC/BS/A/2014/002319-
SA dated 18.03.2016 which has also endorsed by CSIR HQs vide
letter number 5-1(126)/2009-PD dated 19.02.2018, No RTI of the
applicant on the subject will be answered. As the above two First
Appeal Applications are on same subject, therefore the decision
made by the competent authority is again communicated. These
replies are issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.
Further, with regard to clarification for reason of your queries as per
RTI Act, 2005, CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give
clarification/advice/opinion/create information, but only to provide
information in any form available to the authority. If you are not
satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under
Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-2005, which is 90 days
from the date of receipt of this communication with the Central
Information Commission. Within, the details are given below: Second
Appellate Officer, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg Munirka, New
Delhi - 110 067 Fax: 26186536 Helpline No.: 011-26183053 Email :
fdesk-cic@gov.in

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks
23/09/2020
23/09/2020 Nodal Officer Online
28/09/2020 FAA - Dr. Please send the required information
Neelima
Chakrabarty
06/10/2020 FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

11



To

Date: 23.09.2020

The FAA,

CSIR -Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road

New Delhi-110025

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005.

Reference: CRRIN/R/E/20/00048 dated 28/08/2020

Dear sir/madam

It is requested to examine the RTI Application quires and the replies sent by the
CPIO and provide me the correct information.

| request you to provide only the information, which are sought in the current RTI
application.

I kindly request you to please not to reply saying that not all the available
information is already given in earlier applications as, the reply given was inappropriate.
According to my observations, the information sought in this application was not given in
any of the earlier RTl replies. If the information is already given, please provide me the copy
of given information one more time instead of replying as “reiterated again”.

The reason to send so many applications as you say is due to your reluctance to
answer my queries. Authorities are trying hard to deviate from my questions and answering
in the manner they want, instead of answering to the queries asked. Also it is being replied
saying that all the available information is already provided and no further information is
available to deviate from my questions. It is been observed that the trick is being played the
public authorities when asked for specific question in RTI, PIO replies answering that all the
available information is already provided failing to answer the asked queries. But when
applicant asked for file noting related to the respective Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH2019 dated
07.03.2019, PIO asks the applicant to be specific about the contents or pages, thereby clearly
showing that PIO is twisting the information and not providing the required factual
information. PIO also went on to say that applicant is harassing the PIO, by repeated
applications when all the information is already provided. | clearly want to inform that, some
of my queries went unanswered and most of them were replied with twisted or created
information. It was further noticed that initially CPIO replied that information cannot be
provided and same was said by FAA, but when asked for inspection in continuation appeals
with FAA, information was created with new OM and then provided just to solve the queries
after the information was sought. It clearly shows that, PIO is harassing the applicant and also
wasting resources, stationary and valuable time.

I would like to bring it to your notice regarding-
The RTI applications were duly replied rather than providing the duly/correct information:-
Ref no CRRIN/R/E/20/00045 that, the RTI had disposed online with reply where the

first question among the two questions asked was not answered and the second one was
misguiding. When asked again in first appeal, FAA replied applicant that the CPIO has already



moow

replied to the above mentioned reference number and same to be reiterated again, whereas
the applicant had received the reply without covering letter and no information/incomplete
information was provided for the queries asked. When new RTIl applications were raised, CPIO
replied saying that all the available information is already provided and have duly replied.

Ref no CRRIN/A/E/20/00011, the applicant received the reply containing information
to specific query and ref no CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 the same information was asked again but
the replied received at this time was different from earlier information provided. In both the
cases the information is created after the information was sought.

Ref no CRRIN/R/E/20/00033, The applicant had asked for his own response attempted
during online exam, but the reply was given As per CPIO understanding “No OMR Sheet can
be provided as the exam was conducted online. Later FAA with reference no
CRRIN/A/E/20/00011 “Responses marked by the Candidate do not come under the definition
of “Information” under the RTI Act, 2005”, again when the applicant asked for inspection
request the reply given was “ all the candidates data is at single place so inspection is rejected,
the response sheet was provided to reject inspection after multiple continuous request.

Ref no CRRIN/R/E/20/00044, CRRIN/R/E/20/00043 and CRRIN/R/E/20/00042 are
multiple applications due to technical error and the same was also intimated through mail
with subject “multiple applications registered with same matter due to technical issue” on
16.08.2020 to naresh.crri@nic.in, cpio.crri@nic.in, ashoksagar.crri@nic.in and asked to
process only CRRIN/R/E/20/00042.

Ref no CRRIN/R/E/20/00040, CRRIN/R/E/20/00042 and CRRIN/A/E/20/00013. Inspection
request was rejected giving reply as all the available information is already provided in earlier
RTI applications and no further information is available.

Ref no CRRIN/R/E/20/00045 The file noting is not provided but diverted the query to ask for specific
pages or contents even though it was asked specifically. The sanction strength asked for specific advertisement
the reply received nowhere links to the advertisement.

It has also been observed that :-

The information asked by the applicant is not provided giving reasons all available information
is already provided and no further information is available.

The created information is provided after the information was sought by the applicant
Inspection request is denied by giving same reason as mentioned in point A.

Replies were answered by combining the points and misguiding the applicant.

Even though itis requested to mention the RTI reference number by the applicant, if the quires
were answered in earlier RTI applications, reply was given as reiterated again.

Also mentioned no further information regarding the Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH2019 dated
07.03.2019 will be entertained trying to misguide the applicant.

Though the information asked does fall under preview of RTI ACT, information was rejected
by the CPIO and FAA saying the information sought does not fall under preview of RTI ACT.
But after continuous appealing the information was given for specific query, which shows that
the authorities were yet again trying to misguide the applicant intentionally.



H.

In many of the RTI applications the reply given was “reiterated again” by diverting the RTI
application quires, combining without mentioning the reason/reference correctly.

The certified copy by the authorities provided to the applicant for same query in two different
RTI Applications, the information provided is created and are not matching in terms of
information/data and inspection is denied.

CPIO Disposing the RTI Application intentionally without answering the quires.

sd/-

Thanking you; Vijay Kumar A



Email neelima.crri@nic.in
Reply to CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 &16
From : Neelima <neelima.crri@nic.in> Tue, Oct 06, 2020 05:30 PM
Subject : Reply to CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 &16 ##3 attachments

To :vijay kumar <vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com>
Cc : Controller of Administration, CRRI <coa.crri@nic.in>

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

s m S

CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH iNSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025
No. CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/AJE/20/00015 &16

Dated: 6t Oct. 2020
To,

Vijay Kumar A
B 24
All India Radio Qtrs :
Opp To Royyelahanka
Newton 4th phase Main Road
Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064
+91-9632805614,
vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com

ﬁi!h' B“- Ei@!ﬂn i

nlin

Sir,
With reference to the above appeal, the reply was sought from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply is as under;
Reply received for the above quarries are as under:

PUC is First Appeal application number CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 and_CRRIN/A/E/20/00016 dated
23.09.2020 received from Sh. Vijay Kumar A. against his RTI application number
CRRIN/R/E/20/00048 dated 28.08.2020 and CRRIN/R/E/20/00051 dated 09/09/2020 seeking
information regarding recruitment of technical assistant Advt.no.01/PC/Tech-2019 dated

07.03.2019 and since past he is continuously filing multiple RTIs and First Appeals on the
same subject.

As the competent authority had already approved previously (F/A) that as per CIC
decision no.CIC/BS/A/2014/002319-SA dated 18.03.2016 which has also endorsed by CSIR

HQs vide letter number 5-1(126)/2009-PD dated 19.02.2018, No RTI of the applicant on
the subject will be answered.

As the above two First Appeal Applications are on the same subject, therefore the decision
made by the competent authority is again communicated.

hitps:/iwebmail.nic.inprintmessage?id=18024 &tz=Asla/Kolkatagxim=1
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10/6/2020 Email

These replies are issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Further, with regard to clarification for the reason of your queries as per RTI Act, 2005,
CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give clarification/advice/opinion/create information, but only to
provide information in any form available to the authority. If you are not satisfied with this
reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under Section (3) 190of the Right to Information
Act-2005, which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication with the Central
Information Commission. Within, the details are given below:

Second Appellate Officer,

CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg
Munirka, New Delhi - 110 067

Fax: 26186536

Helpline No.: 011-26183053

Email: fdesk-cic@gowv.in

Dr.Neelima Chakrabarty
Sr. Principal Scientist -
Traffic Engineering and Safety Division
& FAA(RTI), ICC Chairperson
Central Road Research Institute
New-Delhi-110025
Phone-9810448759

(Purity,patience and perseverance are the three essentials to success:Swami Vivekananda)

FAA reply RTI 00015.jpeg
1 MB

: : FAA reply to RTI 00016 to Vijay Kumar A.jpeg
= 1,007 KB

hitps:iiwebmail.nic.iniiprintmessage?id=18024 8tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1



11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00017

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN. Action Taken
1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=TksyaFdtRzIXRmMFMN1ZmRFRWWWNIRNVrMUZKelJKbTJaRjZEWTZPeW10MD060pgBGa...

Vijay kumar A

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005. Dear
sirf/madam, i have attached my First Appeal APPLICATION letter in
the supporting document please find the attachment and kindly take
necessary actions. Thanking you Regards Vijay Kumar A

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00017 &18 Dated: 29th Oct. 2020 To,
Vijay Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka
Newton 4th phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-
9632805614, vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub: RTI - First Appeal
Reference number CRRIN/A/E/20/00017 & 18 received online on
08/10/ 2020 Sir, With reference to the above appeal, the reply was
sought from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply is as under: Reply
received for the above quarries are as under: PUC are First Appeal
Applications no.-17 and 18 received on dated 08.10.2020 received
from Sh. Vijay Kumar A. against his RTI application No.
CRRI/R/E/20/00055 dated 18.09.2020 and CRRI/R/E/20/00054 dated
18.09.2020 seeking information pertaining to recruitment of Technical
Assistant Advt. No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019 under Right
to Information Act, 2005. In this regard, it is stated that Sh. Vijay
Kumar is seeking information regarding Recruitment of Technical
Assistant Advt. No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019 and since
past he is continuously filing multiple RTIs and First Appeals on the
same subject. As the Competent Authority had already approved
previously that as per CIC decision No.CIC/BS/A/2014/002319-SA
dated 18.03.2016 which has also endorsed by CSIR HQs vide Letter
No. 5-1(126)/2009-PD dated 19.02.2018, no RTI of the applicant on
the subject will be answered. These replies are issued with the
approval of the Competent Authority. Further, with regard to
clarification for the reason of your queries as per RTI Act, 2005,
CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give clarification/advice/opinion/create
information, but only to provide information in any form available to
the authority. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file
a second appeal under Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-
2005, which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication
with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are
given below: Second Appellate Officer, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath
Marg Munirka, New Delhi - 110 067 Fax: 26186536 Helpline No.:
011-26183053 Email: fdesk-cic@gov.in Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA
(CRRI) Room Number N 106 CRRI, Mathura Road New-Delhi
110025 Phone: 9810448759

Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks
08/10/2020
09/10/2020 Nodal Officer Online
21/10/2020 FAA - Dr. Please send me the related file
Neelima immediately
Chakrabarty
29/10/2020 FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty
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11/3/2020

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00018

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN. Action Taken
1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=bzZhME1WbTJrYVpRb1NoU25WQXhLMIAMTOIKUMNuVmk1INWZPaWINMVdLZz060mTxP6...

Vijay kumar A

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005. Dear
sirf/madam, i have attached my First Appeal APPLICATION letter in
the supporting document please find the attachment and kindly take
necessary actions. Thanking you Regards Vijay Kumar A

OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY CENTRAL
ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025 No.
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00017 &18 Dated: 29th Oct. 2020 To,
Vijay Kumar A B 24 All India Radio Qtrs Opp To Royyelahanka
Newton 4th phase Main Road Bangalore, Karnataka- 560064 +91-
9632805614, vijaykumaruvce@gmail.com Sub: RTI - First Appeal
Reference number CRRIN/A/E/20/00017 & 18 received online on
08/10/ 2020 Sir, With reference to the above appeal, the reply was
sought from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply is as under: Reply
received for the above quarries are as under: PUC are First Appeal
Applications no.-17 and 18 received on dated 08.10.2020 received
from Sh. Vijay Kumar A. against his RTI application No.
CRRI/R/E/20/00055 dated 18.09.2020 and CRRI/R/E/20/00054 dated
18.09.2020 seeking information pertaining to recruitment of Technical
Assistant Advt. No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019 under Right
to Information Act, 2005. In this regard, it is stated that Sh. Vijay
Kumar is seeking information regarding Recruitment of Technical
Assistant Advt. No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 dated 07.03.2019 and since
past he is continuously filing multiple RTIs and First Appeals on the
same subject. As the Competent Authority had already approved
previously that as per CIC decision No.CIC/BS/A/2014/002319-SA
dated 18.03.2016 which has also endorsed by CSIR HQs vide Letter
No. 5-1(126)/2009-PD dated 19.02.2018, no RTI of the applicant on
the subject will be answered. These replies are issued with the
approval of the Competent Authority. Further, with regard to
clarification for the reason of your queries as per RTI Act, 2005,
CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give clarification/advice/opinion/create
information, but only to provide information in any form available to
the authority. If you are not satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file
a second appeal under Section 19 (3) of the Right to Information Act-
2005, which is 90 days from the date of receipt of this communication
with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are
given below: Second Appellate Officer, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath
Marg Munirka, New Delhi - 110 067 Fax: 26186536 Helpline No.:
011-26183053 Email: fdesk-cic@gov.in Neelima Chakrabarty, FAA
(CRRI) Room Number N 106 CRRI, Mathura Road New-Delhi
110025 Phone: 9810448759

Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks
08/10/2020
09/10/2020 Nodal Officer Online
21/10/2020 FAA - Dr. Please send me the details of the case
Neelima immediately
Chakrabarty
29/10/2020 FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty
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To Dated: 08.10.2020

The FAA,

CSIR -Central Road Research Institute,
Delhi Mathura Road

New Delhi-110025

Subject:- Request for information under RTI Act 2005.
Dear sir/madam

Point No. 1, the file noting/log book copy related Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH2019 dated 07.03.2019.
May be provided from starting till end. Which are specific to applicant details asked below:

The applicants as well as the selected candidates may be provided

THE ADVT. No.01/PC/TECH-2019 dated 07.03.2019.
Post Code: TA-01

Area: Electronics

Roll Number: 210010 and Roll Number: 210075

Point No. 2, the inspection request may be given for Avdt No. 01/PC/TECH2019 dated
07.03.2019. because the information asked in my earlier applications were not provided to
me.

if all the information asked were given to the applicant as per RTI act 2005 before attempting to first
appeal. There would have not been so many RTI applications. Just by highlighting, showing list of RTI
applications and saying Duly replied is not the final decision the application has to accept.

It has been noted that:

Comments are made on applicant saying, “The applicant, Sh. Vijay Kumar A, was a candidate for the post
of Technical Assistant advertised through Advt No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 and dated 07.03.2019 and he was
not selected for the same. And making repeated RTl applications” to deviate the subject not to give actual
information asked in the RTI application.

Reply to the above comments “for getting information being Indian citizen the applicant, it was not at all
required to comment on applicant saying the above statement, whether he is selected for the post or
not.”

It is the right of the candidate to evaluate himself where he is positioned in the merit transparently in the
recruitment process, which is hidden till now transparently and appointment was issued bypassing the
intermediate stages.

1. The applicant asked for inspection, the inspection was rejected.



2. The selected candidate marks provided in two RTI replies were not same in terms of marks.

3. The applicant OMR was intentionally rejected in giving false reasons and now it has been said
applicant is harassing P1O’s.

4. Filing noting asked not provided.

5. The marks were created with new OM after applicant sought for information.

6. Some of the quires were not answered by giving false information.

7. The applicant has also filed second appeal for misguided information provided by the PIO’s.

The applicant had also communicated through mail to FAA before attempting to second appeal but after
disposal of First appeal not to rise new RTI application, but no reply the applicant has received for few RTI
appeals.

It is totally evident from the above that P1O’s is trying hard to deviate the applications attempt in failing
to provide the information asked by the applicant. In addition, answering the way they want.

sd/-

Thanking you; Vijay Kumar A



bkl OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
? RIGHT TO CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025
L INTORMATION
No. CRRIFAARTUCRRINAEZ20/00017 418

Dated: 28* Oct. 2020

PUC are First Appeal Applications no.-17 and 18 received on dated 08,10.2020 received from Sh. Vijay Kumar
A. against his RT1 application No. CRRIRIE/20/00055 dated 18.09.2020 and CRRIR/E/ZAND0054 dated
18.09.2020 seeking information pertaining to recruitment of Technical Assistant Advl No. 01/PCiTech-2019
dated 07.03.2019 under Right to Information Act, 2005.

In ihis regard, it is siated thal Sh. Vijay Kumar is seeking information regarding Recruitment of Technical
Assistant Advt. No. 01/PCTech-2012 dated 07.03.2019 and since past he is continuously filing multiple RTIs and
First Appeals on the same subject

Az the Competenl Authority had already approved previously thal as per CIC decision
No.CIC/BS/A/2014/002319-5A dated 18.03.2016 which has also endorsed by CSIR HQs vide Letter No. 5-
1(126)/2009-PD dated 19.02.2018, no RTI of the applicant on the subject will be answerad.

These replies are issued with the approval of the Competent Authority,

Further, with regard to clarification for reason of your queres &s per RTI Acl 2005, CPIOVWFAA is not supposed I give
clarificationfadvicalopinion/oreate information, but only to provide information in any foem evailable to the authonty, If you ane not salisfied
with this. reply, you can opt to file a second appesl under Section (3) 190f the Right {o Information Act-2005, which is 20 days from the
date of receipt of this communication with the Central Information Commission, Within, the details are given below:

Second Appellate Officer,
CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg
Munirka, New Defhi - 110 D67 '
Fax: 26186536
Helpline No.: 011-26183053 o
Email : fdesk-cic@gov.in q}nl}
Nesiima Chakrabarty, FA (CRRI)
Room Number N 106
CREY, Mathura Road
Wew-Delhi 110025

Phona: 5810448758
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00019

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

Reply of Appeal

SN. Action Taken
1 FIRST APPEAL
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3 COMMENTS SOUGHT
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=VVowOVd2c0k4RVpEK1prV3VNWHJIBUEV6cnZmWKIKNUVMVURRZ00rbXU4bz060nc%2F. ..

PUSHKAR RAJ CHANDNA

1. Itis to bring to your kind attention that in response to my online
RTI application no.: CRRIN/R/E/20/00057 dated 25.09.2020 PIO has
not furnished the information sought. 2. PIO has not complied with
Subsection (i) of Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states that - Where
an application is made to a public authority requesting for an
information,- which is held by another public authority; whereas the
information seeked by undersigned is a report prepared by CRRI. 3.
P10 has also not complied with Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states
that - Provided that the transfer of an application pursuant to this sub-
section shall be made as soon as practicable but in no case later
than five days from the date of receipt of the application. PIO has not
transferred my application within the timeframe as provided in the
Act, whereby delaying the whole process. 4. PIO has manually
transferred my application vide his letter no.: CPIO/CRRI/820 dated
14.10.2020, whereby deliberately further delaying the process. 5.
P10 has also not complied with the provision of transferring
application online as | had applied online vide application no.:
CRRIN/R/E/20/00057 dated 25.09.2020, whereby further delaying
the whole process. The reasons of acting contravention to the
provision/ facilities provided by government by PIO are best known to
him. 6. As per Sections 7(1) of RTI Act 2005, complete information
should have been provided within 30 days, information has not been
provided by PIO till date. 7. As per Section 7(2) of the RTI Act 2005 -
If the PIO fails to give decision on the request for information within
the period specified under sub-section (1), the P10 shall be deemed
to have refused the request. 8. As per Section 7(6) of RTI Act 2005:
Notwithstanding anything contained in sub-section (5), the person
making request for the information shall be provided the information
free of charge where a public authority fails to comply with the time
limits specified in sub-section (1). 9. As per Section 7(9) of RTI Act
2005, information shall be provided in the form in which it has been
sought. P10 has not furnished information seeked. 10. PIO has
further failed to comply with Sections 7(7) & 7(8) of RTI Act 2005. 11.
It won't be out of place to mention here that, DMRC vide letter no.:
DMRC/RTI/1118 dated 21.09.2020 has already communicated that
said report is not available. A copy enclosed. 12. In view of the above
information has been malafidely refused, denied and delayed by PIO.
Information shall please be furnished free of charge immediately. As
per the Sections 19 & 20 RTI Act 2005, an appropriate action shall
please be initiated for immediate furnishing of information.

Reply has been given as per the enclosed pdf file.

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks
19/10/2020
21/10/2020 Nodal Officer Online
21/10/2020 FAA - Dr. Please provide me the file immediately
Neelima
Chakrabarty
03/11/2020 FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

1/2
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI FIRST APPEAL No.CRRIN/A/E/20/00020

Applicant Name

Text of Appeal

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=UniwdmiZeVgrejNwZUpVMHRRQWS5IZGVUT2IzaONWa3EwQIc4c0lzU3gruT060I12brOyFZxks. ..

PUSHKAR RAJ CHANDNA

1. Itis to bring to your kind attention that in response to my online
RTI application no.: CRRIN/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020 PIO has
not furnished the information sought. 2. PIO has not complied with
Subsection (i) of Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states that - Where
an application is made to a public authority requesting for an
information,- which is held by another public authority; whereas the
information seeked by undersigned is a report prepared by CRRI. 3.
P10 has also not complied with Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states
that - Provided that the transfer of an application pursuant to this sub-
section shall be made as soon as practicable but in no case later
than five days from the date of receipt of the application. PIO has not
transferred my application within the timeframe as provided in the
Act, whereby delaying the whole process. 4. PIO has manually
transferred my application vide his letter no.: CPIO/CRRI/820 dated
14.10.2020, whereby deliberately further delaying the process. 5. PIO
has also not complied with the provision of transferring application
online as | had applied online vide application no.:
CRRIN/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020, whereby further delaying
the whole process. The reasons of acting contravention to the
provision/ facilities provided by government by PIO are best known to
him. 6. As per Sections 7(1) of RTI Act 2005, complete information
should have been provided within 30 days, information has not been
provided by PIO till date. 7. As per Section 7(2) of the RTI Act 2005 -
If the PIO fails to give decision on the request for information within
the period specified under sub-section (1), the P10 shall be deemed
to have refused the request. 8. As per Section 7(6) of RTI Act 2005:
Notwithstanding anything contained in sub-section (5), the person
making request for the information shall be provided the information
free of charge where a public authority fails to comply with the time
limits specified in sub-section (1). 9. As per Section 7(9) of RTI Act
2005, information shall be provided in the form in which it has been
sought. PIO has not furnished information seeked. 10. PIO has
further failed to comply with Sections 7(7) & 7(8) of RTI Act 2005. 11.
It won’t be out of place to mention here that, DMRC vide letter no.:
DMRC/RTI/1118 dated 21.09.2020 has already communicated that
said report is not available. A copy enclosed. 12. In view of the above
information has been malafidely refused, denied and delayed by PIO.
Information shall please be furnished free of charge immediately. As
per the Sections 19 & 20 RTI Act 2005, an appropriate action shall
please be initiated for immediate furnishing of information.

1/3
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https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=UniwdmiZeVgrejNwZUpVMHRRQWS5IZGVUT2IzaONWa3EwQIc4c0lzU3gruT060I12brOyFZxks. ..

Reply of Appeal

SN.

Action Taken

Action History

Sub: Reply to RTI - First Appeal Reference number
CRRIN/A/E/20/00019& 20 received online on 19/10/2020 PUC are
First Appeal Applications CRRIN/A/E/20/00019& 20 received on
dated 19.10.2020 received from Sh. Puskar Raj Chandna against his
RTI application No. CRRI/R/E/20/00057 dated 25.09.2020 and
CRRI/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020 seeking information under
Right to Information Act, 2005. The information was sought from the
P10 (Dr Nasim Akhtar PL, TPE Division) and the reply received on
dated 02/11/2020 is as under: 1.1t is to bring to your kind attention
that in response to my online RTI application no.:
CRRIN/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020 PIO has not furnished the
information sought. Reply to Point 1: Information has already been
furnished against application dated 25/09/2020. 2.PIO has not
complied with Subsection (i) of Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states
that - Where an application is made to a public authority requesting
for an information,- which is held by another public authority; whereas
the information seeked by undersigned is a report prepared by CRRI.
Reply to Point 2: Application has already been sent to DMRC. 3.PIO
has also not complied with Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states that -
Provided that the transfer of an application pursuant to this sub-
section shall be made as soon as practicable but in no case later
than five days from the date of receipt of the application. PIO has not
transferred my application within the timeframe as provided in the
Act, whereby delaying the whole process. Reply to Point 3: Same as
No. 2 4.P1O has manually transferred my application vide his letter
no.: CPIO/CRRI/820 dated 14.10.2020, whereby deliberately further
delaying the process. Reply to Point 4: Application has been sent to
DMRC by post and the reason already intimated to the applicant.
5.P10 has also not complied with the provision of transferring
application online as | had applied online vide application no.:
CRRIN/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020, whereby further delaying
the whole process. The reasons of acting contravention to the
provision/ facilities provided by government by PIO are best known to
him. Reply to Point 5: Same as no.4 6. As per Sections 7(1) of RTI
Act 2005, complete information should have been provided within 30
days, information has not been provided by PIO till date. Reply to
Point 6: Complete information has been provided. 7.As per Section
7(2) of the RTI Act 2005 - If the PIO fails to give decision on the
request for information within the period specified under sub-section
(1), the PIO shall be deemed to have refused the request. Reply to
Point 7: Same as 6. 8.As per Section 7(6) of RTI Act 2005:
Notwithstanding anything contained in sub-section (5), the person
making request for the information shall be provided the information
free of charge where a public authority fails to comply with the time
limits specified in sub-section (1). Reply to Pont 8: Not Applicable
9.As per Section 7(9) of RTI Act 2005, information shall be provided
in the form in which it has been sought. PIO has not furnished
information seeked. Reply to Pont 9: NA 10.PIO has further failed to
comply with Sections 7(7) & 7(8) of RTI Act 2005. Reply to Pont 10:
NA 11.1t won'’t be out of place to mention here that, DMRC vide letter
no.: DMRC/RTI/1118 dated 21.09.2020 has already communicated
that said report is not available. A copy enclosed Reply to Pont 11:
NA 12.In view of the above information has been malafidely refused,
denied and delayed by PIO. Information shall please be furnished
free of charge immediately. As per the Sections 19 & 20 RTI Act
2005, an appropriate action shall please be initiated for immediate
furnishing of information. Reply to Pont 12: Answer has been given
against dated 25/09/2020 RTI-No
CRRI/FAA/RTI/CRRIN/A/E/20/00019 is same as RTI No.
CRRIN/A/E/20/00020.

Date of Action
Action Taken By

Remarks

2/3
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1 FIRST APPEAL 19/10/2020
RECEIVED

2  APPEAL FORWARDED 21/10/2020
TO CONCERNED
FIRST APPELLATE
AUTHORITY

3  COMMENTS SOUGHT 21/10/2020
FROM CPIO

4 APPEAL DISPOSED 03/11/2020
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/print_history.php?reg=UniwdmiZeVgrejNwZUpVMHRRQWS5IZGVUT2IzaONWa3EwQIc4c0lzU3gruT060I12brOyFZxks. ..

Action History

Nodal Officer

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

FAA - Dr.
Neelima
Chakrabarty

Online

Please send me the related file

3/3
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> T« CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

Dated: 02™ November 2020
No. CRRIFFAA/RTUCRRIN/A/E/20/00019 & 20
To,

Mr Pushkar Raj Chandna

Flat No. 710 MECON Apartments,
C58/10, Sector 62,

Noida

PUC are First Appeal Applications CRRIN/A/E/20/00019& 20 received on dated 19.10.2020 received
from Sh. Puskar Raj Chandna  against his RTI application No. CRRUR/E/20/00057 dated
25.09.2020 and CRRUR/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020 seeking information under Right to
Information Act, 2005.

The information w ught from the PIO (Dr i tar PL, TPE Divisi
received on dated 02/1 1/2020 is as under:

1. It is to bring to your kind attention that in response to my online RTI lication no.:
CRRIN/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020 PIO has not furnished the information sought.

Reply to Point 1: Information has already been furnished against application dated

AL INGMNN
PAR LT e P ST P

2. PIO has not complied with Subsection (i) of Section 6(3) of RTI Act, which states that - Where
an application is made to a public authority requesting for an information,- which is held by
another public authority; whereas the information seeked by undersigned is a report prepared by
CRRIL

Reply to Point 2: Application has already been sent to DMRC.

3. PIO has also not complied with Section 6(3) of RT1 Act, which states that - Provided that the
transfer of an application pursuant to this sub-section shall be made as soon as practicable but in
no case later than five days from the date of receipt of the application. PIO has not transferred
my application within the timeframe as provided in the Act, whereby delaying the whole
Process.

Reply to Point 3: Same as No. 2

4. PIO has manually transferred my application vide his letter no.: CPIO/CREI/320 dated
14.10.2020, whereby deliberately further delaying the process.

Reply to Point 4: Application has been sent to DMRC by post and the reason already intimated
to the applicant.

5. PIO has also not complied with the provision of transferring application online as [ had applied
online vide application no.: CRRIN/R/E/20/00058 dated 25.09.2020, whereby further delaying
the whale process. The reasons of acting contravention to the provision/ facilities provided by
government by PIO are best known to him.

FAA Reply to RTI Number CRRIN/A/E/20/00019& 20 Page 1
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Reply to Point 5: Same as no.4
6. As per Sections 7(1) of RTI Act 2005, complete information should have been provided within
30 days, information has not been provided by PIO till date.

Reply to Point 6: Complete information has been provided.

7. As per Section 7(2) of the RTI Act 2005 - If the PIO fails to give decision on the request for
information within the period specified under sub-section (1), the PIO shall be deemed to have
refused the request.

Reply to Point 7: Same as 6.

8. As per Section 7(6) of RTI Act 2005: Notwithstanding anything contained in sub-section (5), the
person making request for the information shall be provided the information free of charge
where a public authority fails to comply with the time limits specified in sub-section (1).

Reply to Pont 8: Not Applicable

9. As per Section 7(9) of RTI Act 2005, information shall be provided in the form in which it has
been sought. PIO has not furnished information seeked.

Reply to Pont 9: NA

10. PIO has further failed to comply with Sections 7(7) & 7(8) of RTT Act 2005.~ .
Reply to Pont 10: NA

It won’t be out of place to mention here that, DMRC vide letter no.: DMRC/RTI/1118 dated
21.09.2020 has already communicated that said report is not available. A copy enclosed

Reply to Pont 11: NA

Reply to Pont 12: Answer has been given against dated 25/09/2020
RTI-No CRRIIFANRTIICRRINMJEFEM}UN 9 is same as RTI No. CRRIN/A/E/20/00020.

Further, with regard to dlarffication for reason of your querles as per RTI Act, 2005, CPIO/FAA is not supposed to give
chn‘ﬂmlun}advicg.fuphhn.r‘mn information, but only to Provide information in any form available to the authority. If you are not
satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under Saction {3) 190f the Right to Information Act-2005, which is 90 days |
from the date of receipt of this communication with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are given below:

Second Appellate Officer,
CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg
Munirka, New Delhi - 110 067

Fax: 26186536 q,zﬂ’o
Helplina No.: 011-26183053 7{\‘} \
Email : fdaﬁ:-du@gov.in
Neslima , FAA (CRRI)
cmmﬂ 106
CRRY, Mathura Road
New-Delhi: 110025
Phone: 9810448759

FAA Reply to RTI Number CRRIN/A/E/20/00019& 20 Page 2
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o . ~cbeog OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

@m_ CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025
RRUFAARTUCRR N AEZ0M002

T.h;c Dated:  08* December 2020

Toy

Sh Rakesh Khatana )

B-10,5harda Colony Vistass {Opp Witar Colony)

A0 Feet Road

Mahesh Nagar
Pin: 302019 o (221
rickykhatana@gmad.com - 3‘,\1'& N e

Mobile: +91-941 4322834

Sir,

With reference 1o the above appenl received against BT Mo, CRRVREZOD0062 seeking information under
RMHMMWWMMNW&TWMM.T&@&*H
sought for these queries from the SO {Personnel Cell) and SO (E-1) and the replies are as under:

Reply received for the ahove quarries are as under;

Query RT1 Reply First Appeal
51 Mo, —
| L atest Sanctioned Strength of | The reply The reply received s a8 following:
Btenographic Cadre in CREI
Attached herewith the reply (Annexure & pages)
2 The reply received 15 s following:
Till dae Men-in-position foe Sr.r;i:u#ﬁu.n.ﬂmudﬂmﬁrlﬂmﬁmhﬁwlh
‘hwmﬂ i sitnchod herewith Annexure (2 pages)
1 {with Mamse, Designation,
Date of Joining. Date of
Birth, Category (Cast) and
promoition history akso),

Thie reply received is as following:

Till date for the following “PICH ks ot supposed 10 ereate andwergive advicsiopinion etg
Jr. S%eno, Sr. M-PS- Iip:rﬂ.'ﬁ ACT 2005,

ele., how many sl people
for the above-mentioned
3 post (5) are going 10 be
prometing this year and in
ihe coming 5 years,
(please provide the due date
of promotion of Men-in-
position for the above

mentiomed Post(s}) | |
#

FAA reply to RTI No. CRRIN/A/E/20/00021 . Page 1
#
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The reply received is as following:

“Pogts are reserved Tor DPC, DTQ and DR as per the
CSIR Adminisirstive Services Recruiiment and Promotion
Fules, 2020 the same is available in CSIR website.”

The reply received is as following:

“PI0 is pot sepposed to create answes/give
ete as per RT1 Acy 2005."

1

The reply received from SO{Personnel) is as-following:

CPIO is ot supposed to create answer/give advicefopinion
et as per RT1 Act 2005. Further it is stated that the transfer,
posting and seniority are dealt as per guidelines issued by
CSIR and DoP&T,

These replies are issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Further, with regard 10 clarification for reason of your querics as per RTI Agt, 2005, CPIOVFAA is not
supposed o give clarification/advice/opinion/create information, but only to provide information in any form
available 1o the sutharity. If you are pot satisfied with this reply, you can opt to file a second appeal under
Section (3) 19of the Right to Information Act-2005, which i %) days from the date of receipt of this
communication with the Central Information Commission. Within, the details are given below:

Second Appeiabe Dficer,

CIC Brhawan, Baha Gargnadh Wang
Munisia, Mew Delnl - 110 067

Fax P24BEESS
Hadples Mo 0r17-25 883050

Enall - esk-cioBgoi n

FAA reply to RTI No. CRRIN/A/E/20/00021

'L""J-T L
Foom Sumber M 105
CARI, Maura Road
New-Dialli 110025

Phaors: S H{MAET 5

Page 2
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S OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
) o CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

Dated: B* December 2020
No. CRRIFAARTI/CRRIN/AE20/00020

Reminder 1: Sub: RTI - First A | Reference number CRRIN/ eived onl
021212020
With reference to abave, kindly refer to RTI First Appeal online by the appellant  Mr Vijay Kumar A . 1t Is requested to give a
sultabla reply to the RTI First Appeal by Five working Days under the RTI Act. 2005

Information seeking for

. The name(s) of the competitive authorities approved the letter as attached in the
annexure 1 and 2 and their designation.

It has been noted that:

The marks of the same candidate provided by same authorifies are not at
all matching as attached in the annexure 1 and 2 and it was also mentioned
in earlier RTI applications too permit for inspection request but the
authorities trying hard to deviate the application by giving false information
also commented on applicant saying, applicant is harassing the authorities.

It has been noted that:

Comments are made on applicant saying, “The applicant, Sh. Vijay Kumar A,
was a candidate for the post of Technical Assistant advertised through Advt
No. 01/PC/Tech-2019 and dated 07.03.2019 and he was not selected for the

same. And making repeated RTI applications” to deviate the subject not to
give actual information asked in the RTI application.

Reply to the above comments “for getting information being Indian citizen
the applicant, it was not at all required to comment on applicant saying the
above statement, whether he is selected for the post or not.”

It is totally evident from the above that the marks were created and PIO’s
is trying hard to deviate the applications attempt in failing to provide the

,;‘-_5'-"'"
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information asked by the applicant. In addition, answering the way they ™%
want. e

£

In view of the above it is also requested to provide the information of earlier

RTI applications which were not answered but disposed along with this
application.

The RTi applications/ First appeal

CRRIN/R/E/20/00042 improper reply has been received
. CRRIN/R/E/20/00048 not answered quires
CRRIN/R/E/20/00051 not answered quires

. CRRIN/R/Ef20/00054 not answered quires

CRRIN/RfEf20/00055 not answered quires

CRRIN/A/E/20/00013 not answered quires

CRRIN/ASES20/00014 not answered quires

. CRRIN/A/E/20/00015 not answered quires
CRRIN/A/E/20/00016 not answered quires
CRRIN/R/Ef20/00040 Inspection request rejected.
CRRIN/R/E/20/00042 Inspection request rejected.
CRRIN/ASES20/00013 Inspection request rejected.

. CRRIN/A/E/20/00011 not genuine information provided.

. CRRIN/A/E/20/00012 not genuine information prbuid ed. If
“allthe available information provided” then please allow
the applicant for inspection instead of denying.

o. CRRIN/R/E/20/00063 not answered guires,

p. CRRIN/A/E/20/00017 not answered quires.

g. CRRIN/A/E/20/00018 not answered quires.

H e be worthy to highlight hersunder the rimant provison of Pe acl, w5 55 &0 5{5) thal makes ery permon imeshed in ha chain of prcsssing Inkematon
wrdef ATH Act, responsibie for ite delsy o non-provision of infomation congidennd aighie wnder ths el A5 per T prosisions of The Acy o 200T), non-compllance of
submition of alormation within e e cpecied under sub-section (1) of e Sectins 7 or malalsoly donkd T mquast or informiation or knowingly hean lacomast | incompie

or imisleading information, shal impose @ penalty of Rs 350 mach day 1 inkemuadkon fe Aumished, on the officar reeporsiti for e e, The informalion sy be provided shet
approval trom competen! authanty,

- -

s goEYSEMe QD oo

§0{Personnel)

[Mealima
Fiest Appaliate Authorly

Encls. ; Six Pages
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s OFFICE OF THE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY
=] i CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INSTITUTE, NEW DELHI - 110025

THFORMATION

Mo, CRRIFAARTICRRINIAERON0022
Te,

Dated:  10® Decamber 2020

Viay Kumar A

B24,

All India Radio Qtrs

Opp To Royyelshanka
Mewtan 4t phase Main Road
Bangalore, Kamataka- 560064

&ir,

Wih reference 1o the above appeal the reply was sought from the SO (Personnel Cell) and the reply ks as under:
R eived from r the above guarries

The name and designation of the compeitent authority s mentioned on the documsnts itsalf,
b |

Further, it s informed that the marks of fhe candidate with Rofl no. 210075 as information provided in Arnewnsre ~ of fe RTI
Application is an inadvertent typographical enor by the PIO (Perscanel call) on their reply via F. No. 2(118)/2014-RTI-PL
{attached) wilh raference to the reply of RTI no. CRRINIVE2000011 on 2 July 2020, Further, with regard to clarification
for reasan of your queries &s per RT] Act, 2005, FAA is not supposed bo give clarfication/advicelopinionicreata information,
but anty 1o provide information in any farm available to the authority 5o te same reply has been forwarded o the appellant
on 204 July 2020 {Annesure-).

However, the Persannel Section has alsa provided the marks secured by the candidate with Roll No. 210075 as paper -&
B4, Paper -1I; 55 and Paper —lIl: 143 in reply to the RTI No. 773 dated 06.07 2020 and the same marks was als reflacted
on the CRRI website vide Cormgendurn Mobice dated 10,08, 2020.

The reply has aiready been approved by the Direclor, CSIR-CRRI while dealing the RTI No 837 of Sh. Vijay Kumar A

i you are nol salisfied with this reply, you can opl to i a sacond appeal under Section 3(19) of the Right to Information
Act-2005, which 18 90 days from fhe dabs of recaipt of this communication with the Central Information Commission. Within,
tha detaiis are given below:

Second Appellate Officer,
CIC Bhawan, Baba Gangnath Marg
Munirka, Mew Dedhi - 110 067
Fax: 26186536
Helping Ma.: 011-26183053
Email ; fdesk-cic@gov.n = ‘P"".
Heakma , FAA [CRRI)
Room Mumber N 106
CRRI, Mathura Road
f ew-Delhi 110025
Gl s Phione: BB1044S7SE




